ooooooo

GE1202

Compact
Excavator

GeHL.

PARTS MANUAL



Introduction

When ordering service parts, specify the correct part
number, full description, quantity required, the unit
model number and serial number. For your safety and
continued proper operation, use only genuine GEHL
service parts.

The model and serial number for this unit are on atag
located on a panel on the front of the cabin.

“Right” and “left” are determined from a position
sitting on the seat and facing forward. From this
position, thecabisonthe*left” and thehydraulicvalve
compartment ison the “right”.

GEHL® Company reserves the right to make changes
or improvements in the design or construction of any
part of theunit without incurring the obligationtoinstall
such changes on any previously delivered units.

Refer to the abbreviations table located on this page for
the various fastener descriptions. Standard attaching
hardware torque values are also provided on the inside
back cover. Metric torque values shown in theillustra-

tions are in Newton-meters and can be converted to
Foot-pounds by multiplying by 0.738.

Intheexploded view partslist, Reference Numbersmay
have additional information following the Reference
Number.

Unless otherwise specified, all Cap Screwsor Boltsare
Grade 5, cadmium or zinc plated; Hexagon Nuts for
Grade5 Screwsor Boltsare Grade B; Hexagon Nutsfor
other Screws or Bolts are Grade A.

NOTE: The following abbreviations may be
used herein:

CP — Cotter Pin

Cs — Cap Screw (Hexagon Head)
FHCS — Flat Head Cap Screw

HN —Hex Nut

LN —Lock Nut

LT — Left Hand

M — Metric

MM/mm — Millimeter

RT —Right



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Introduction ................ Inside Front Cover
DecalLocations . ..............coioin... 2-7
Undercarriage, Steel Tracks .. ................ 8
BottomRoller ............ ... ... ... ... 9
TopRoller ... ... 10
Steel Track . ... 11
Track Tensioner ..............ccovuiain.... 12
Undercarriage, Rubber Track . ............... 13
Roller ... ... 14
Track Tensioner, Rubber Track . . ............. 15
DozerBlade ............. .. L. 16
UpperCarriage . . .. ovve e 17
ChassisCover ..., 18
Lubrication. ......... .. o i 19
RearWall ........ ... .. ... .. ... . ....... 20
SideCover ... ..o 21
Counterweight . ......... ... ..o, 22
Hood ...... ... .. o 23
ValveBody Cover ..................... ... 24
TankCover ... 25
BOOMAMmM ... 26
Dipper Arm . ... 27
ConnectingLink .......................... 28
CabinFrame............ ... ... .. 29
CabinFrame2 .......... ... ... ... ... ... 30
CabinFrame3 . ....... ... ... ... ... .. ... 31
MainHaness ............ ... .o, 32
Windshield ........ ... ... 33
CabinWindows .......................... 34
Sliding SideWindow . ..................... 35
CabinDoor .. ... 36
CabinMats . ... 37
Heater .. ... 38
SEAL 39
HeaterBoX ... 40
Engine Fan, Water Pump & Thermostat . . . ... .. 41
Gasket Set & CylinderHone ................ 42
EngineAlternator & Starter ................. 43
OilFilter&Pan .......................... a4
Fuel Tank ............. .. i 45
Fuel InjectionSystem ... ................ 4647
Fuel Pump ... 48
HandThrottle ... ...... ... .. ... ... ....... 49
MotorMounts ......... ... . 50
Radiator ......... .. .. 51
AirCleaner ... i 52
Exhaust ............. . ... . ..l 53
HydraulicPumpDrive ..................... 54

Printed in U.S.A.

HydraulicOil Tank .. ...................... 55
HydraulicPump . ...................... 56-57
TrackDrive ...... ... .. i 58
SwivelJoint ......... ... .. 59
Swivel Joint Breakdown . ................... 60
SwivelDrive ... 61
MainControl Valve .................... 62-64
DoubleControl Vave. ..................... 65
Pilot Supply Unit . .......... ... ... ....... 66
StopValve ...... ... 67
SelectionValve. ........... ... . L. 68
Valve ... 69
DistributionBlock . ....................... 70
HandControls ............. ... ... ... ... 71
TravelValve ... 72
DozerVave ..... ..., 73
Auxiliary HydraulicsValve ................. 74
BoomCylinder .. ........... ... .. 75
DipperCylinder .......... ... ..., 76
BucketCylinder ............. ... ... ..., 77
DozerCylinder ..., 78
Boom OffsetCylinder ..................... 79
Hoses, QilCooler ........c.ovviiiin. .. 80
Hoses, HydraulicPump .................... 81
Hoses, TrackDrive .. ...t 82
Hoses, HydraulicPump .................... 83
Hoses, Control ReturnValves. ............... 84
Hoses, Boom OffsetCylinder . ............... 85
Hoses, Dozer BladeCylinder ................ 86
Hoses, Auxiliary Hydraulics . . ... ............ 87
Hoses,HandControls . ... .................. 88
Hoses, CheckValves ...................... 89
Hoses, Boom ...t 90
Hoses,Boom Cylinders .................... 91
Hoses, Dipper Arm .. ...t 92-93
Hoses, Stall WarningDevice ................ 94
Electrical, Battery & Mount .. ............... 95
Electrical,EngineHarness .................. 96
Electrical,ChassisHarness .................. 97
Electrical, LeftArmrest . .. .................. 98
Electrical Right Armrest . ................... 99
Electrical,RelayPlate ... .................. 100
Electrical,Lights. ........................ 101
Electrical,BoomWork Light ............... 102
Tool Kit ..o 103
Alphabetical Index ................... 104-105
Numerical Index . .................... 106-115
TorqueChart ................ Inside Rear Cover
908171/AP0601



DECAL LOCATIONS

GENERAL INFORMATION

Decal location information is provided to assist in the
proper selection and application of new decals, in the
event the original decals become damaged or the
machine is repainted. Refer to the listing for the
illustration reference number, part number, description
and quantity of each decal provided in the kit. Refer to
the appropriate illustrations for replacement locations.

To ensure proper selection of the correct replacement
decals, compare al of the various closeup location
drawingsto your machine before starting to refinish the
unit. Then circle each shown decal (applicable to your
machine) while checking off its part number in the
listing. After you have verified all the decals needed for
replacement, place any extra unnecessary decals aside
for disposal.

NOTE: Refer to the SAFETY chapter of the
Operator’'s Manual for the specific information
provided on all of the various safety decals fur-
nished in the decal kit(s).

NEW DECAL APPLICATION

SurfacesMUST befreefromdirt, dust, grease and other
foreign material before applying the new decal. To
apply, remove the smaller portion of the decal backing
paper and apply this part of the exposed adhesive
backing to the clean surface while maintaining proper
position and alignment. Peel the other portion of the
backing paper off slowly while applying hand pressure
to smooth out the decal surface.

A\ cauTION

ALWAYS follow safety precautions on decals.
Replace the decals if they are damaged, or if
theunitisrepainted. If repainting, BE SURE all
applicable decals are affixed to your unit.

908171/AP0701

PAINT NOTICE
Use this list to order paint for refinishing:

906213 One Gal. Construction Yellow
906323 One Qt. Charcoal Grey
906317 One Gal. Charcoal Grey
906214 6 (12 oz. Spray Cans) Yellow
906318 6 (12 oz. Spray Cans) Grey

The decal kit for the GE1202 Compact Excavator is
listed below:

Ref. Part
No. No. Description & Quantity
164652 Decal Kit - GE1202
1 161965 Diesel Fuel
2 161966 Hydraulic Oil
3 161967 Lubrication
4 161969 WARNING - Hydraulic Reservoir
5 161970 Arrow (2 places)
6 161981 Lift Point (4 places)
7 161982 Tiedown Point (4 places)
8 161985 WARNING — Keep Away (2 places)
9 161986  WARNING — Read Manual
10 161987 WARNING - Engine Fan
11 162449 Dozer Blade
12 162450 Travel — Left
13 162451 Travel — Right
14 162452 Right Joystick Control
15 162453 Left Joystick Control
16 162824 Left Graphic
17 162825 Right Graphic
18 162832 Hydraulics Compartment Latch (2 places)
19 163973 WARNING — Mandatory Shutdown
20 163974 Manual Throttle
21 163975  WARNING — Avoid Injury
22 163976  WARNING — Avoid Injury
23 163977 WARNING - Entanglement Hazard
24 163978  WARNING - Hot Surface
25 163979 Valve Position
26 163980 Joystick Throttle
27 164853 Engine Compartment Latch
28 164854  WARNING — Avoid Injury
29 164858 IMPORTANT — Do Not Pressure Wash
30 160394 Color Bar (2 places)
31 119661 GEHL
32 122288 GEHL (2 places)
33 122735 GEHL
34 135896 GEHL (2 places)
35 160893 GE1202 (2 places)

Printed in U.S.A.



Printed in U.S.A. 3 908171/AP0701



The decal listing has been repeated for your conve-
nience. The decal kit for the GE1202 Compact Excava-
tor islisted below:

Ref. Part
No. No. Description & Quantity
164652 Decal Kit - GE1202
1 161965 Diesel Fuel
2 161966 Hydraulic Oll
3 161967 Lubrication
4 161969 WARNING — Hydraulic Reservoir
5 161970 Arrow (2 places)
6 161981 Lift Point (4 places)
7 161982 Tiedown Point (4 places)
8 161985  WARNING — Keep Away (2 places)
9 161986 WARNING — Read Manual
10 161987 WARNING — Engine Fan
11 162449 Dozer Blade
12 162450 Travel — Left
13 162451 Travel — Right

908171/AP0701

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

162452
162453
162824
162825
162832
163973
163974
163975
163976
163977
163978
163979
163980
164853
164854
164858
160394
119661
122288
122735
135896
160893

Right Joystick Control

Left Joystick Control

Left Graphic

Right Graphic

Hydraulics Compartment Latch (2 places)
WARNING — Mandatory Shutdown
Manual Throttle

WARNING — Avoid Injury
WARNING - Avoid Injury
WARNING - Entanglement Hazard
WARNING - Hot Surface

Valve Position

Joystick Throttle

Engine Compartment Latch
WARNING — Avoid Injury
IMPORTANT — Do Not Pressure Wash
Color Bar (2 places)

GEHL

GEHL (2 places)

GEHL

GEHL (2 places)

GE1202 (2 places)

Printed in U.S.A.



= -

\ r
= W .
MU 5ot Sides | N .

— il i

",
I
|
|
— |

Printed in U.S.A. 5 908171/AP0701



The decal listing has been repeated for your conve-
nience. The decal kit for the GE1202 Compact Excava-
tor islisted below:

Ref. Part
No. No. Description & Quantity
164652 Decal Kit - GE1202
1 161965 Diesel Fuel
2 161966 Hydraulic Oll
3 161967 Lubrication
4 161969 WARNING — Hydraulic Reservoir
5 161970 Arrow (2 places)
6 161981 Lift Point (4 places)
7 161982 Tiedown Point (4 places)
8 161985  WARNING — Keep Away (2 places)
9 161986 WARNING — Read Manual
10 161987 WARNING — Engine Fan
11 162449 Dozer Blade
12 162450 Travel — Left
13 162451 Travel — Right

908171/AP0701

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

162452
162453
162824
162825
162832
163973
163974
163975
163976
163977
163978
163979
163980
164853
164854
164858
160394
119661
122288
122735
135896
160893

Right Joystick Control

Left Joystick Control

Left Graphic

Right Graphic

Hydraulics Compartment Latch (2 places)
WARNING — Mandatory Shutdown
Manual Throttle

WARNING — Avoid Injury
WARNING - Avoid Injury
WARNING - Entanglement Hazard
WARNING - Hot Surface

Valve Position

Joystick Throttle

Engine Compartment Latch
WARNING — Avoid Injury
IMPORTANT — Do Not Pressure Wash
Color Bar (2 places)

GEHL

GEHL (2 places)

GEHL

GEHL (2 places)

GE1202 (2 places)

Printed in U.S.A.



Both Sides ¥

Printed in U.S.A. 7 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - UNDERCARRIAGE, STEEL TRACKS

)

®

2.4 Loctite
TR Js2a20

35

i
I
J

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
1 164236 UNDERCARRIAGE .................. 1 22 161637 WASHER/NORD-LOCKNL16........ 50
2 164241 TURNTABLE ................ ..ot 1 23 161640 WASHER/GRA10.5 ................. 4
3 164120 STEELCHAIN ............ ... ..o 2 24 164177 SPRINGSET ..............oit 2
4 164190 TRACKDRIVEUNIT ................. 2 25 164178 TENSION WHEEL + SLIDE PART ...... 2
5 164118 SPROCKET ... 2 26 164112 COVERLEFT ... 1
6 651497 SHCS HS M16-1.5X5010.9 ......... 62 27 164111 COVERRIGHT ...................... 1
7 161637 WASHER/NORD-LOCK NL 16 STUCK 62 28 651515 SHCSHSM8-1.2X208.8 ............ 8
8 164116 TRACK TENSIONING COMPLETE .. ... 2 29 161676 RING/SNAPS8 . .............. ... ..., 8
9 160638 NONRETURNVALVE ................ 2 30 161417 PLUG ... ... 1
10 160865 SCREWSEAL ... 2 31 161412 LUBRICATIONNIPPLE ............... 1
11 164119 ROLLERCOMPLETE ............... 12 32 161416 PROTECTIONCAP .................. 1
12 164900 SCREW ... 48 33 163068 SECTION ... 1
13 160886 TENSIONCYLINDER ................ 2 34 651395 CSM10-1.5X30C109 .............. 4
14 164242 ROLLERCOMPLETE ................ 2 35 161635 WASHER/NORD-LOCKNL10......... 4
15 651391 CSM10-1.5X20C88 ............... 8 36 164910 SCREW ..... ... 36
16 161643 WASHER/ROUND ................... 4 37 160945 SEALS TRACKTENSIONCYL. ........ 2
17 164113 COVER ... 2 38 164238 BRACKET ...t 24
18 651487 SHCSHS M12-1.7X5010.9 .......... 4 39 164240 CHAIN GUARD LEFT ................ 2
19 161669 RING/SNAPS10 ...............ooe 8 40 164239 CHAIN GUARD RIGHT ............... 2
20 161663 WASHER/GRA10.5 ................. 4 41 161647 WASHER/ROUND HI-TENS 17 ....... 12
21 164237 COVER ......... .o 1 42 164900 SCREW ..... ... 12

908171/AP0701 8 Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202-BOTTOM ROLLER

3 7 1 2
A\
. _ 1 B} \ . _ B} B} L] N -
A
| N—
T 2 NN Jr N
- W Iy
Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164130  ROLLER..............oiiiiieinoi... 1 06 164126 SEAL ... 2
02 164129 SHAFT .. 1 07 164125  BRACKET .......iiviiiiiiiannn. 1
08 164124  BRACKET .......iiviiiiiiiian.. 1
03 163178  SHAFT ..ottt 1
09 164123  O-RING ......ooviiiiiiiiaia . 1
04 164128  BUSHING ...............ccoeonnenn, 1 10 164122 COTTERPIN ..ot 2
05 164127  O-RING ......ooviiiiiiiiaian, 2 1 164121  SEALKIT oot 1

Printed in U.S.A. 9 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - TOP ROLLER

11

50 00 00 000 o

[ |
=gy
/ 72/
| ] N

21

L
-
D LD
Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164133 ROLLER . ... ... 1 07 163182 SEAL ... 1
02 163177 ROLLER . ... ..o 1 08 164132 COVER ..o 1
03 163178 SHAFT ... 1
09 163184 COVER ... 1
04 163179 PLUG ... 1
05 164244 O-RING . .o\ 2 10 163185 WASHER . ....... . . 2
06 164245 SEAL ... 2 11 164131 SEALKIT ... 1

908171/AP0701 10 Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - STEEL TRACK

N N N N
2

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164143 LINKRIGHT .......... .. ... .. ... 45 07 164137 WASHER . ....... . . 2
02 164142 LINKLEFT ... 45 08 164136 PIN oo 1
03 164141 PIN . 44

09 164135 SCREW ... ... 180
04 164140 BUSHING ........... ... ... ... ..... 44
05 164139  BUSHING ..............ccccooii... 1 10 164134 NUT ..., 180
06 164138 SEAL ... 180 11 164243 BOTTOMCOVER ................... 45

Printed in U.S.A. 11 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - TRACK TENSIONER

Ref. Part
No. No.

164162
164161
164160
164159
164158
164157
164156
164155
164154
164153
164152

© 00 N O O b~ W N PP

=
[ ]

908171/AP0701

Description Req.

12

Ref.
No.
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Part

No.
164151
162751
164150
164149
164148
164147
164146
164145
164163
164144

Qty.

Description Req.
SCREW ... ... 4
PLUG ... 4
WASHER . ....... . . 2
SCREW ... ... 2
PLATE ... 1
SPRING ... 1
BRACKET ... .. 1
COTTERPIN .. ..o 1
NUT 1
SEALKIT ... 1

Printed in U.S.A.




GE1202 - UNDERCARRIAGE, RUBBER TRACK

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164236  UNDERCARRIAGE .................. 1 20 161663  WASHER/GRA10.5 ................. 4
02 164241  TURNTABLE ...............cc.oooo.. 1 21 164237  COVER ...t 1
03 164117 RUBBERCHAIN ................. ... 2 22 161637  WASHER/NORD-LOCKNL16........ 50
04 164190 TRACKDRIVEUNIT ................. 2 23 161640 WASHER/GRA 105 ..o, 4
05 164110 SPROCKET ... 2 24 164179 SPRINGSET.........ccoooviuininn.. 2
06 651497 SHCSHSMI6-1.5X50109 ......... 64 25 164180  TENSION WHEEL + SLIDE PART ...... 2
07 161637  WASHER/NORD-LOCK NL 16 STUCK 64 26 164112  COVERLEFT . 1
08 164115  TRACK TENSIONING COMPLETE ..... 2

27 164111  COVERRIGHT ......ooiiinaan . 1
09 160638  NONRETURNVALVE ................ 2

28 651515  SHCSHSM8-1.2X208.8 ............ 8
10 160865  SCREWSEAL ........c.ovuevnennnn.. 2

29 161676  RING/SNAP S8 .........cooovvennn... 8
11 164114  ROLLERCOMPLETE ............... 12

30 161417  PLUG ...t 1
12 164900  SCREW ...t 48
13 160886 TENSION CYLINDER ) 31 161412  LUBRICATIONNIPPLE ............... 1
14 164242  ROLLERCOMPLETE .......oovono... 2 32 161416  PROTECTIONCAP .................. 1
15 651391  CSM10-1.5X20C8.8 ............... 8 33 163068  SECTION................cooeonnnn. 1
16 161643 WASHER/ROUND . ..o oooo 4 34 651395 CSM10-1.5X30C10.9 .............. 4
17 164113 COVER ..o 2 35 161635 WASHER/NORD-LOCKNL10......... 4
18 651487  SHCSHSM12-1.7X5010.9 .......... 4 36 164910  SCREW .........c.oovrieiniaenn... 36
19 161669  RING/SNAPSI10 .........oovvuevnn... 8 37 160945  SEALS TRACK TENSIONCYL. ........ 2

Printed in U.S.A. 13 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - ROLLER

8
ST TN
3 45 10 11 7
j i
T J[. g1 ]
! P |
— M1
A\ 4
i
Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164114 ROLLERCOMPLETE ................ 1 07 164171 COTTERPIN .. ..o 2
02 164166 ROLLER (INCL. BUSHING, #5) ........ 1 08 164172 SEAL ... 2
03 164167 ROLLER . ... ... 1 09 164173 WASHER . ....... . . 2
04 164168 LOCKSCREW ........ ..., 1 10 164174 O-RING ... . 2
05 164169 BUSHING ............ .. ... iu.. 2 11 164175 O-RING ... 2
06 164170 AXLE ... 1 12 164176 BRACKET ... .. 2
908171/AP0701 14 Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - TRACK TENSIONER, RUBBER TRACK

19 16 20

14 15
Ref. Part Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req No. No. Description Req.
01 164165 TENSIONWHEEL ................... 12 164151 SCREW ... . 4
02 164161 SHAFT .. 13 162751 PLUG . oo oo, 4
03 164160  BUSHING ..............cooooiooo... 14 164150  WASHER . . .. 2
04 164159 SEAL 15 164149 SCREW .....o'ooiorisi i, 2
05 164158 COTTERPIN ...
16 164148 PLATE ... i 1
06 164157 BRACKET ... . i
17 164147 SPRING ....... . 1
07 164156 SEAL ...
08 164155 O-RING . .\ 18 164164 BRACKET ... i 1
09 164154 PLUG ..o 19 164145 COTTERPIN ... 1
10 164153 SEAL o oo, 20 164163 NUT e 1
11 164152 FORK .. 21 164144 SEALKIT ... 1
Printed in U.S.A. 15 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - DOZER BLADE

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164235  DOZERBLADE ..........ccovvnvnnn.. 1 06 651449  HLNINSMI12-1.7 ......ovvvnnnnnnn.. 6
02 164619 PINDM=70X205 ..o 6 07 161411  LUBRICATIONNIPPLE ............... 2
03 164960  BUSHING85/70X68 ..........co.vnu... 2

04 164967  PINSEAL . 4 08 161416 ~ PROTECTIONCAP ..............v... 2
05 163205  SCREW ...vviiiiiiiiiieieennn, 6 09 164464  DOZER BLADE CYLINDER COMPLETE 2

908171/AP0701 16 Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - UPPER CARRIAGE

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14

Printed in U.S.A.

Part
No.

164212
164458
164961
164629
163349
161142
164631
163074
651405
161670
161642
161206
161420
161422

Descri

CHASSIS ........
SWING BRACKET

BUSHING 120/105x
PINDM=105X220 .
WASHER ........
BOOM OFFSET CY
PINDM=75X215 .

ption Req:

114 ..ot
LINDER ...........

17

Ref.
No.

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Part
No.

160409
161627
164241
164909
164919
164499
164912
164920
164197
651483
164644
164865
164647
164646

Qty.

Description Req.
REFLECTOR ... 2
RIVET/BLIND A4 X 12 DIN7337 ........ 4
TURNTABLE . ......... ..., 1
SCREW ... ... 36
WASHER ........ ... 36
ROTARY ACTUATOR COMPLETE ..... 1
SCREW ... ... 9
WASHER . ....... . . 9
BRACKET ... .. 1
SHCSHSM12-1.7X35109 .......... 2
ISOLATIONMAT .. ... 1
GLUE ... ... 1
ISOLATIONMAT ... ... 1
ISOLATIONMAT .. ... 4

908171/AP0701



GE1202 - CHASSIS COVERS

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05

908171/AP0701

Part
No.

164213
164214
164217
164215
164216

18

Ref.
No.

06
07
08
09
10

Part
No.

656001
161676
161667
164222
161616

Qty.

Description Req.
CSM8-1.2X20C88 ............... 29
RING/SNAPS8 . ... 29
WASHER/GRA84 ................. 29
COVER ... 1
NUT/CAGEMS8 ...t 4

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - LUBRICATION

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05

Printed in U.S.A.

Part
No.

161722
651509
161675
163348
161411

Description

LUBRICATION NIPPLEBLOCK ........
SHCSHSM6-1X308.8 ..............

RING/SNAPS6 ... . ...

19

Ref.
No.

06
07
08
09

Part
No.

161422
161482
164789
164896

Qty.

Description Req.
PROTECTIONCAP .................. 1
SCREWUJOINT ...t 2
HPHOSE .......... ... 1
GRUBSCREW ..............count. 2

908171/AP0701



GE1202 - REAR WALL

Ref. Part

No. No. Description Req
01 164198 REARWALL ........... o,
02 162791 PLATE ...
03 651460 SCREW FCHC HS M5-0.8X168.8 ....
04 161611 NUT/CAGEMS ...t
05 164199 BRACKET ... s
06 161677 QUICKLOCK/HEXAGON . .............
07 161619 WASHER/QUICKLOCK ..............
08 161691 QUICKLOCK/LOWER ................
09 161626 RIVET/BLIND A3 X12DIN7337 ........
10 651502 SHCSHS M5-0.8 X108.8 ............
11 651393 CSM10-15X25C88 ...............
12 161669 RING/SNAPS10 ...t
13 161641 WASHER/GRA105 ..................
14 651405 CSM12-1.7X30C109 ..............
15 161670 RING/SNAPS12 ...t
16 161642 WASHER/GRA13 .............co...
17 651404 CSM12-1.7X20C88 ...............
18 164209 AIRDUCT ... ..
19 163157 COVER ...
20 651411 HBM12-1.7X60C10.9...............

908171/AP0701

20

Ref.
No.
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Part
No.
164633
164640
164639
164638
164636
164635
164634
164641
164642
656093
161676
161667
161616
164299
164229
164230
164916
656001
656105

Qty.
Description Req.
ISOLATIONMAT ... ... 1
ISOLATIONMAT .. ... 1
ISOLATIONMAT ... ... 1
ISOLATIONMAT . ... 1
ISOLATIONMAT . ... 1
ISOLATIONMAT ... ... 1
ISOLATIONMAT ... ... 1
ISOLATIONMAT ... ... 1
ISOLATIONMAT ... ... 1
CSM8-1.2X16C88 ................ 6
RING/SNAPS8 . ... 22
WASHER/GRAS8.4 ................. 18
NUT/CAGEMS8 ............ccoviin.. 12
COVER ... 1
TOOLBOX ..ot 1
BRACKET ... .. 1
NUT 2
CSM8-1.2X20C88 ................ 6
CSM8-1.2X25C88 ................ 4

Printed in U.S.A.




GE1202 - SIDE COVER

/\ LY m

) B
% \@ggzz
>~
1921 33
6 17 |
18—y o
o B)@/”
B—G_ 1" -
J 16
Ref. Part . Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164206  SIDEFLAP ..........ccoeeiiiiiiinn.. 19 161058  BRACKET .........oiieeiieiiiinn., 1
02 162716  BRACKET .....ooiviiiiiiiiinnn, 20 656001 CSM8-1.2X20C8.8 ................ 2
03 160882  HINGE ...................ooien 21 656149 CSM6-1.0X16C88 ................ 3
04 162675 BRACKET ... 22 161675  RING/SNAPS6 ........ooeeeeeinnn. 3
05 656094 CS M8_1.2 X 30 C 8.8 ................ 23 161660 WASHER/GR A 6.4 .................. 5
06 161676  RING/SNAPS8 ........cccovvvvinnn.. 24 161062  BRACKET . ... 1
07 161661  WASHER/GRAB.A4ZO ............... - 164713 CABLE . 1
08 162203  COUNTERWEIGHT ..................
26 162604  UPPERWINDSCREENFRAME........ 1
09 162072  COLLAR...........coiiieiiiiiiin.,
27 651457  HLNINSM6-1.08 ................... 2
10 161661  WASHER/GRAB.4ZO ...............
28 161929  HANDLEVER ...........ccoooiiinn.. 1
1 161616  NUT/CAGEMS .............ccovvnn..
1 162389  RUBBERPROFILE 29 161667  WASHER/GRAB.4 .................. 2
13 651422 CSM5-0.8X20C8.8 .......ovov.n... 30 161674 RING/SNAPSS ... L
14 161064  HANDLE . . . . 31 161659  WASHER/GRAS5.3 .................. 1
15 651459  SCREW FCHC HS M14-2.0X 16 8.8 32 656100  HNMS—=8.............coooiiiiiinn, 1
16 656116 HN MA—=7 o, 33 161358 RUBBER ............ i, 2
17 161061  BRACKET ....oovvviiiiininnn, 34 164698  BELLOWS .........covvviiinnnannn. 1
18 656093 CSM8-1.2X16C8.8 ................ 35 164667  ANGLE ............oviieeiieniinn., 1
Printed in U.S.A. 21 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - COUNTERWEIGHT

A~ 19

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
1 164221  COUNTERWEIGHT ......ooooeeeo.. .. 1 15 161929  HANDLEVER ....ooooeeeeennennn... 1
2 161653  WASHER/ROUND .........oovvon... 12 16 164207  COVER ...oooooo 2
3 651420 CSM20-25X70C88 .............. 12 17 162794 ERAME .« o oo 2
4 161057  BRACKET ...t 1 18 160644  REFLECTOR ....ooooieieeeeeennn. .. 2
5 161062  BRACKET ................cooconenn. 1 19 161627  RIVET/BLINDA4X12 .. ..ot 4
6 656149 CSME-1.0X16C88 ..o 3 20 651433 HBM8-1.2X40C8.8 ..ooovveeeenn... 2
7 161675  RING/SNAPSG ...ooooooeeeeeeenn. .. 3

21 161660  WASHERIGRAG.4 ...oooooeeeenn... 2
8 161621 LWSPRING 6 ..o, 3
9 656122 CSMI2-1.7X25C8.8 ..oovvveen.... 2 22 164698 BELLOWS ... 1
10 161670 RING/SNAPSL2 ) 23 164690  WINDSCREEN WASHING ............ 1
1 161642  WASHERIGRAL3 ....oovveeeeene. .. 2 24 164668  CLAMP..............ooooiiiiiiin, 1
12 164713 CABLE . o oo 1 25 651505 SHCSHS M5-0.8X2088 ............ 2
13 162604  UPPER WINDSCREEN FRAME . ....... 1 26 161659  WASHER/GRAS5.3 .................. 2
14 656047  HNMBE-1.0 ... oooooeeeeeeeeeeeeneo... 2 27 164667  ANGLE ..o 1

908171/AP0701 22 Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - HOOD

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09

Printed in U.S.A.

Part
No.

164219
164637
162716
160882
162675
656094
161676
161661
161204

CSM8-1.2X30C8.8

RING/SNAPSS ... ...
WASHER/GRA8.4 ..

PNEUMATIC SPRING

23

Ref.
No.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Part
No.

656100
161064
651459
656116
161061
161661
656093
162016

o Qty.

Description Req.
HNM5-8 ... 4
HANDLE ......... ... ... ..ot 1

HNM4-7 ..o 2
BRACKET ...t 1
WASHER/GRA8.4 .................. 2
CSM8-12X16C88 ................ 2
RUBBERSEAL ...................... 3
908171/AP0701



GE1202 - VALVE BODY COVER

Ref. Part

No. No.

1 164218
2 161204
3 164730
4 164729
5 656100
6 164208
7 656094
8 161676
9 161667
10 164225
11 164224
12 164223
13 651391
14 161669
15 161641
16 161062
17 656149
18 161675
19 161660
20 164713
21 162604

908171/AP0701

Description

BRACKET ..................
CSM8-1.2X30C88 ........
RING/SNAPS8 ..............
WASHER/GRAS8.4 ..........
BRACKET ..................
BRACKET ..................
BRACKET ..................
CSM10-1.5X20C838 .......
RING/SNAPS10 .............
WASHER/GRA10.5 ..........
BRACKET ..................

24

Ref.
No.
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

Part
No.
651457
161660
161929
161358
651396
161663
162860
651448
161064
651459
163345
161061
656093
161676
161661
161675
161666
162716
164698
164667

Qty.
Description Req.
HLNINSM6-1.08 ................... 2
WASHER/GRAG.4 .................. 2
HANDLEVER ........... ... ... ... ... 1
RUBBER ........... i 2
CSM10-15X30C88 ............... 2
WASHER/GRA105 ................. 4
SCREW ... ... 2
HLNINSM10-15.................... 2
HANDLE ...... ... .. ... .. .. 1
SCREW FCHC HS M14-2.0 X 16 8.8 2
SCREW ... ... 2
BRACKET ... .. 1
CSM8-1.2X16C88 ................ 2
RING/SNAPS8 . ...t 2
WASHER/GRAS8.4 .................. 2
RING/SNAPS6 . ...t 2
WASHER/GRAG.4 .................. 2
BRACKET ... .. 2
BELLOWS ... .. ... 1
ANGLE ....... ... 1

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - TANK COVER

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10

Printed in U.S.A.

Part
No.

163164
162388
164204
164203
164205
164202
651396
161669
161663
161616

Qty.

Description Req.
HOSECOVER .......... ... ..coiut. 1
SEAL ... 1
TANKCOVER ......... ..., 1
COVER ... 1
COVER ... 1
VALVEBRACKET ...t 1
CSM10-1.5X30C88 ............... 2
RING/SNAPS10 ... 12
WASHER/GRA105 ................ 12
NUT/CAGEMS8 ...t 4

25

Ref.
No.

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Part
No.

656001
161676
161667
651402
651393
161610
651432
161640
164211
164210

Qty.

Description Req.
CSM8-1.2X20C88 ................ 4
RING/SNAPS8 . ...t 8
WASHER/GRAS8.4 .................. 4
CSM10-1.5X50C88 ............... 8
CSM10-15X25C88 ............... 2
NUT/CAGEM10 ............cccvunnt. 1
CSM8-1.2X35C88 ................ 4
WASHER/GRA105 ................. 4
THREADEDPIECE .................. 1
BRACKET ... .. 1

908171/AP0701



GE1202 -BOOM ARM

Ref. Part
No. No.
01 164457
02 164627
03 164956
04 164922
05 161583
06 164901
07 164917
08 164628
908171/AP0701

26

Ref.
No.

09
10
11
12
13
14
15

Part
No.

164625
164626
164902
651451
161412
162928
164463

Qty.

Description Req.
PINDM=70X687 ..........c.ccovvin.. 1
BRACKET ... .. i 4
SCREW ... ... 1
HLNINSM16-2.0 .................... 1
LUBRICATIONNIPPLE ............... 1
WASHER ........ . . 1
BOOM CYLINDER COMPLETE ........ 2

Printed in U.S.A.




GE1202 - DIPPER ARM

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09

Printed in U.S.A.

Part
No.

164453
164621
164957
164922
164968
164901
164917
164620
164958

Description

DIPPERARM .....
PINDM=75X415 ...

BUSHING 90/75X90

WASHER .........

27

Ref.
No.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Part
No.

164923
161589
161412
162928
164462
164632
164451
164452
164460

Qty.

Description Req.
WASHER . ....... . . 4
PINSEAL ... 4
LUBRICATIONNIPPLE ............... 2
WASHER . ....... . . 2
DIPPER ARM CYLINDER COMPLETE .. 1
PINDM=60X365 ...............c..o... 1
DIGGINGTOOTH ...t 4
SAFETYBOLT ..., 4
PRE-ASSEMBLED DIPPERARM .. .... 1

908171/AP0701



GE1202 - CONNECTING LINK

20 (1,7,8,9, 14, 15, 16)

Ref. Part
No. No.
01 164454
02 164456
03 164455
04 164623
05 164624
06 164630
07 164959
08 161411
09 161416
10 164622
908171/AP0701

Description

CONNECTINGLINK .................
CONNECTING LINKLEFT ............
CONNECTING LINKRIGHT ...........

PIN DM=60X320
PIN DM=65X320

PINCOVER....

BUSHING80/65X55 ..................
LUBRICATIONNIPPLE ...............
PROTECTIONCAP ..................

PIN DM=65X240

28

Ref.
No.

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Part Qty.

No. Description Req.
164901 SCREW ... 1
164917 NUT 1
164632 PINDM=60X365 ..................... 1
161589 PINSEAL ... 2
164958 BUSHING 75/60X80 . ................. 2
164923 WASHER ......... ... 2
164461 BUCKET CYLINDER COMPLETE ...... 1
651494 SHCSHSM16-1.5X30129 .......... 2
161672 RING/SNAPS16 ..................... 4

164459 PRE-ASSEMBLED CONNECTING LINK 1

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - CABIN FRAME

28

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Printed in U.S.A.

Part
No.

164260
164676
162797
164677
161921
164771
164678
161923
164674
161085
164738
161084
162795
161086
162796
164181

Qty.

Description Req
CABINFRAME ...................... 1
ASHTRAY .. 1
WATERHOSE ..................... 10
PLUG ... 2
SWIVELJOINT ... 1
BRACKET ... .. 1
PLATE ... 1
BRACKET ... .. i 1
DOORLOCK ... .o 1
WIPERENGINE ..................... 1
COVER FORWIPER ENGINE ......... 1
BRUSHHOLDER .................... 1
WIPERBLADE ...................... 1
CLIPS .. 1
WATERHOSE ...................... 1
WATERHOSE ...................... 1

29

Ref.
No.

Part
No.

161087
164673
160488
164182
162798
162607
656149
162924
162737
162006
164187
162839
164259
164683
164739
164740

Qty.

Description Req.
NOZZLE . ... ..o 1
NON RETURN VALVE ................ 1
ILLUMINATION . ... ..o 1
LAMP . 1
PLUG ... 10
MIRROR ... .. . 1
CSM6-1.0X16C88 ................ 2
NUT 4
COVER ... 2
RADIO ... .. 1
FRAME . ... ... .. 1
FUSE ... . 1
SPEAKERS40W . ................... 2
NUT 8
COVER ... 1
COVER ... 1

908171/AP0701



GE1202 - CABIN FRAME 2

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14

908171/AP0701

Part
No.

164675
162018
161949
160526
160527
162029
164679
164680
651425
162924
164681
164686
164907
164741

Qty.

Description Req.
PROFILE ........ ... .. . 2.4
RUBBERPROFILE ................. 4.6
RUBBERPROFILE ................. 1.7
LOCK . 1
LOCK . 1
SCREW ... ... 4
BRACKET ... .. i 1
BRACKET ... .. 1
CSM6-1.0X30C88 ................ 4
NUT 8
RESILIENTPAD ..., 2
RUBBERPLUG ..................... 2
SCREW ... ... 2
FIXING ... ... 1

30

Ref.
No.

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Part

No.
651457
164696
164670
160530
164742
164188
164743
162035
164774
656092
163338
164862
164855

Qty.

Description Req.
HLNINSM6-1.08 ................... 2
IGNITER ... .. 1
AIRNOZZLE ......... ... .. it 2
AIRNOZZLE ......... ... .. it 1
WASHER . ....... ... 4
PLATE10X15 ..., 0.4
BRACKET ... .. s 1
SCREW ... .. 10
COVERPLATE ... 1
CSM6-1.0X12C88 ................ 2
STICKER ....... .o 1
STICKER ... 1
STICKER ....... .o 1

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - CABIN FRAME 3

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13

Printed in U.S.A.

Part
No.

164775
161629
161844
162807
162036
164261
656093
161668
164262
164746
651458
164184
164185

Qty.

Description Req
SHIELD ........ ... i 1
SCREW/PANHEADTAP . ............. 3
GUTTER ... ... 1
GUTTER ... ... 1
SCREW ... ... 2
BRACKETLEFT .......... .. ... ... 1
CSM8-1.2X16C88 ................ 8
WASHER/GR A8.4ZODIN134 ....... 16
BRACKETRIGHT .................... 1
SEAL ... 1
HLNINSM8-1.28 ................... 8
SUPPORT ... . 2
SUPPORT ... .. 2

31

Ref.
No.

Part

No.
651403
161644
651449
164682
164776
164188
162924
651457
164893
164744
164745
164691

Qty.

Description Req
HB M12-1.7X100C8.8 .............. 4
WASHER/GR A13DIN134Z0 ......... 4
HLNINSM12-1.7 . ........ .. ..ot 4
CUSHION ... ... i 4
BRACKET ... .. i 1
PLATE10X15 ......... .. ..., 0.8
NUT 3
HLNINSM6-1.08 ................... 3
SILICONGLUE ............ ... ... ... 1
AKTIVATOR . ... 1
REMOVER208 ...................... 1
EDGEPROTECTION . ............... 0.1

908171/AP0701



GE1202 — MAIN HARNESS

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164747 MAINHARNESSWIRING ............. 1 03 164687 SLOTTED INSULATING TUBE ........ 0.2
02 164748 CABLECLIP ... ... 4

908171/AP0701 32 Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - WINDSHIELD

Ref. Part

No. No.

01 160495
02 162602
03 162603
04 162033
05 651466
06 161941
07 160640
08 160639
09 161668
10 161618
11 160494

Printed in U.S.A.

Description

SCREW FCHC HS M8-1.2X208.8 ....

WIPER BLADE .

RUBBERWASHER ..................
RUBBERWASHER ..................
WASHER/GRA8.4ZODIN134 ........
NUT/HEXDOMED CAPM8 ...........

PVC-WASHERS

33

Ref.
No.
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Part

No.
164691
164770
162868
164893
164744
164745
160641
162601
164854
160989

Qty.

Description Req.
EDGEPROTECTION ................. 1
SUNVISOR ... 1
SCREW ... ... 4
SILICONGLUE ............... ... ... 1
AKTIVATOR . ... 1
REMOVER208 ...................... 1
PVC-WASHER . ......... ... ... ... ... 2
RUBBERBUFFER ................... 1
STICKER ... 1
WINDSCREEN ...................... 1

908171/AP0701



GE1202 - CABIN WINDOWS

Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req.
01 160496 FRONTWINDOW . ................... 1
02 164749 FRONTWINDOW . ................... 1
03 164671 PVC-WASHER . ............ ... ... ... 2
04 160640 RUBBERWASHER .................. 2
05 160639 RUBBERWASHER .................. 2
06 164672 NUT 2
07 162812 STRAP ... 2
08 656048 HNM8-1.2 ......... ..o 1.75
09 162018 RUBBERPROFILE .................. 1

908171/AP0701

34

Ref.
No.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Part
No.

164772
164750
161396
164751
164893
164744
164745
164752
164753

Qty.

Description Req.
LEFTSIDEPANE .................... 1
SIDEPANE ...... ... ... it 15
RUBBERPROFILE .................. 1
REARWINDOW ..................... 1
SILICONGLUE ............... ... ... 1
AKTIVATOR . ... 1
REMOVER208 ...................... 1
HOSEPROFILE ................... 0.87
FRONTWINDOW . ................... 1

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - SLIDING SIDE WINDOW

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164777 SLIDINGSIDEPANE ................. 1 04 164744 AKTIVATOR . ... 1
02 164684 LOCK . 1 05 164745 REMOVER208 ...................... 1
03 164893 SILICONGLUE ............ ... ... ... 1

Printed in U.S.A. 35 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - CABIN DOOR

Ref. Part
No. No.

164759
160525
162864
651458
161096
164700
164701
160713
160712
161396
164760
651448

© 00 N O O b~ W N PP

R
N PO

908171/AP0701

Qty.

Description Req.
FRAMEOFADOOR ................. 1
LOCK . 1
SCREW ... ... 2
HLNINSM8-1.28 ................... 2
HANDLE ...... ... .. ... .. . it 1
SHIM. ... 1
SHIM. ... 1
KEY 2
LOCKCOVER ... 1
RUBBERPROFILE ................. 3.3
DOORWINDOW ...........c.cccvinn. 1
HLNINSM10-15.................... 1

36

Ref.
No.

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Part
No.

164733
651424
162813
164904
651456
162925
164674
164689
161974
164862
164688
164761

Qty.

Description Req.
COVER ... 1
CSM6-1.0X20C88 ................ 1
WASHER . ....... . . 1
SCREW ... ... 3
HLNINSM5-88 .................... 3
WASHER . ....... . . 3
DOORLOCK ... .o 1
RIVET1IMM . ... . i 2
STICKER ....... . i 1
STICKER ... 1
WASHER . ....... . . 2
CABIN DOOR LEFT COMPLETE . ...... 1

Printed in U.S.A.




GE1202 - CABIN MATS

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
1 164732 COVER ... 1 8 164765 COVERREARWALL ................. 1
2 164736 COVER ... 1 9 164689 RIVET1IMM ......... ..o 38
3 164762 COVER ... 1 10 164754 RIVET20MM . ... 2
4 164764 COVER SEAT CONSOLE ............. 1 11 164263 FOOTMATL ... 1
5 164763 COVER SEAT CONSOLE ............. 1 12 164264 FOOTMAT 2 ..o 1
6 164734 COVERLEFT ... ... o 1 13 164755 COVER ... 1
7 164735 ROOFCOVERMAT ....... ...t 1 14 164894 SCREW ... ... 8

Printed in U.S.A. 37 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - HEATER

Ref. Part

No. No. Description

1 161077 CABHEATER ........ .. ... .ot

2 164731 BRACKET FOR CAB HEATING

3 162605 SCREW ... ...

4 162015 CABIN ...

5 656093 CSM8-1.2X16C8.8

6 161676 RING/SNAPS8 . ...t

7 161667 WASHER/GR A 8.4 ZO

8 161615 NUT/CAGEMS8 ...t

9 651424 CSM6-1.0X20C8.8

10 161675 RING/SNAPS6 . ...t

11 161660 WASHER/GR A 6.4 ZO DIN125

12 164890 PROTECTIONHOSE . ...............

13 162835 STICKER ...

14 161393 CAB HEATING HOSE

15 161393 CAB HEATING HOSE

16 162064 SCREWUJOINT ....... ...t

17 160860 HOSECOVER ..............coiint.
908171/AP0701

38

Ref.
No.

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Part
No.

161423
161424
161445
161496
161102
164890
164725
164727
164724
164726
164962
161675
161660
161613
651424
164880
164305

Qty.

Description Req.
NUT 2
WASHER . ....... . . 2
ANGLE ....... ... 2
SCREWUJOINT ...t 2
NOZZLE ...... ... 2
PROTECTIONHOSE . ............... 1.5
VALVE ... 1
BOWDENCONTROL . ................ 1
KNOB ... 1
CLIP 1
COLLAR . ..o 2
RING/SNAPS6 . ...t 4
WASHER/GR A6.4ZODIN125 ........ 4
NUT/CAGEMG6 ...........ccoiiinn... 2
CSM6-1.0X20C88 ................ 4
RUBBERBUSHING .................. 1
BRACKET/MOUNTING ............... 1

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - SEAT

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164669 PROFILE ...... ... 1 21 161618 NUT/HEXDOMED CAPM8 ........... 2
02 164699 RUBBER-METAL-BUFFER ........... 1 22 161848 QUICKFIX ..o 1
03 164707 FIXING PLATE ..., 2 23 656092 CSM6-1.0X12C88 ................ 2
04 162738 COVER ... 1 24 161675 RING/SNAPM6 ..................... 2
05 161728 SEATBELT ... ... 1 25 161660 WASHER/GRA6.4 ................... 2
06 656001 CSM8-1.2X20C88 ............... 16 26 651517 SHCSHSM8-1.2X308.8 ............ 8
07 161676 RING/SNAPS8 . ... 30 27 164977 PIN 2
08 163634 WASHER ........ ... 20 28 164978 PIN 1
09 164986 LIMIT o 2 29 164979 PIN 1
10 164969 CONTROL LEVER CONSOLE ......... 2 30 161640 WASHER/GRA105 ................. 3
11 164970 ARMREST ....... ... i 2 31 651448 HLNINSM10-15.................... 1
12 164971 HANDLE ........ ... ... .. . .. 1 32 164980 MICROSWITCH ...t 1
13 164972 CONSOLE—-RIGHT .................. 1 33 161615 NUT/CAGEMS8 ...t 4
14 164973 CONSOLE—-LEFT ......... ...t 1 34 164981 NUT 1
15 164974 COVER ... 1 35 164982 WASHER . ....... . . 1
16 161730 PLUG ... 2 36 161667 WASHER/GRAB8.4 .................. 2
17 651458 HLNM8-1.28 ... ... .. 8 37 656110 LWM8 ... 1
18 160611 PNUEMATICSPRING ................ 1 38 656048 HNM8-1.2 ... ... 1
19 164975 TUBE ... 1 39 651446 SHSSM8 X1245HCP ............... 1
20 164976 PIN 1 40 161634 SCREW/C'SUNKHD M5 X 16 ......... 8

Printed in U.S.A. 39 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - HEATER BOX

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04

908171/AP0701

Part
No.

164756
164757
164758
164670

Qty. Ref.
Description Req. No.
CASE — AIR CONDITIONING PLANT ... 1 05
BRACKET ... .. 1 06
BRACKET 2. ... .o 1 07
AIRNOZZLE ......... ... ... 4
40

Part
No.

164983
164984
164985

o Qty.

Description Req.
KNOBM8X20 ..........ocoviiiinnt, 1
AIR CONDITIONING PLANT .......... 1
CAB HEATING CONSOLE ............ 1

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - ENGINE FAN, WATER PUMP & THERMOSTAT

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
1 164360 VENTILATOR ... . 1 14 164440 THERMOSTATHOUSING . ............ 1
2 164362  SCREW ....coiiiiiiiiiiaiannnn. 4 15 164441  PLUG ...t 1
3 164361 SPACER ... ... .. 1 16 160427 SEAL oo oo 1
4 164432 PULLEY . ... s 1 17 164365 SEAL oo 1
5 164309 BELT . L 18 164363 THERMOSTAT ... i 1
6 164433 SCREW ... ... 2

19 164364 SEAL ... 1
7 164434 SCREW ... ... 4

20 164442 COVER ... 1
8 164431 WATER PUMP COMPLETE ........... 1
9 164391 SEAL 1 21 164439 PLATE ... 1
10  425-34683 THERMOSWITCH ............cuv.... 1 22 164438 SCREW ..........cccoiiiininnnn, 4
11 160427 SEAL oo oo 1 23 164437 THERMOSTAT HOUSING COMPLETE . 1
12 164330 SCREW ...t 2 24 164436 PLUG ... 2
13 164435 SCREW ... ... 4 25 164387 SEAL .. 1

Printed in U.S.A. 41 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - GASKET SET & CYLINDER HONE

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
1 164386 SEALKIT ... 1 18 164391 SEAL ... 1
2 164314 CYLINDERHEADSEAL .............. 1 19 164364 SEAL ... 1
3 164319 O-RING ... . 2 20 164365 SEAL ... 1
4 164387 SEAL ... 1 21 164392 SEAL ... 4
5 164388 SEAL ... 8 22 164393 SEAL ... 4
6 164704 THERMALSHIELD . .................. 4 23 164716 SEAL ... 8
7 164705 SEAL ... 4 24 164394 SEAL ... 6
8 164389 SEAL ... 1 25 160427 SEAL ... 2
9 164308 VALVECOVERSEAL ................ 1 26 164395 O-RING ... ... 1
10 164333 SEAL ... 1 27 164778 O-RING ... ... 1
11 164320 SEAL ... 1 28 164396 O-RING ... ... 1
12 164321 SEAL ... 1 29 164666 O-RING ... 4
13 164348 SEAL ... 1 30 164715 O-RING ... 2
14  425-34652 SEAL ... 1 31 164779 O-RING ... 1
15 164349 SEAL ... 1 32 164397 O-RING ... 1
16 164353 SEAL ... 1 33 164312 BRUSH ......... .. . i 1
17 164390 SEAL ... 1 34 164317 LIQUIDSEAL ..., 1
908171/AP0701 42 Printed in U.S.A.




GE1202 - ENGINE ALTERNATOR & STARTER

Ref. Part
No. No.

164374
164375
164376
164377
425-36117
164378
164379
164380
164381
164316

© 00 N O O b~ W N PP

=
o

Printed in U.S.A.

Description Req.

43

Ref.
No.

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Part
No.

164385
164384
164382
164383
164446
164447
164448
164444
164443
164445

Qty.

Description Req.
GENERATOR . ... ... ..o 1
SPACER ... ... . 1
STARTER ...... .. .. . i 1
SCREW ... ... 2
ADJUSTER ... . 1
SCREW ... ... 1
SPACER ... ... . 1
SCREW ... ... 1
WASHER . ....... . . 1
NUT 1

908171/AP0701



GE1202 - OIL FILTER & PAN

Ref. Part
No. No.
01 164450
02 425-36121
03 164719
04 164318
05 164315
06 164316
07 164341
08 164319
908171/AP0701

Qty.

Description Req.
SUMP ASSY LUBE OILSYS. .......... 1
SCREW ... ... 1
SEAL ... 1
SUMP ASSY LUBEOILSYS. .......... 1
SCREW ... .. 22
SCREW ... ... 4
SEAL ... 1
O-RING ... . 1

44

Ref.
No.

09
10
11
12
13
14
15

Part
No.

164662
164317
425-34635
425-36085
164359
164358
164313

Qty.

Description Req.
OILCOVER ... 1
LIQUIDSEAL ..., 1
OILFILTER ... .. 1
OILPRESSURESWITCH ............. 1
GUIDE . ... 1
DIPSTICK ... 1
SEAL ... 1

Printed in U.S.A.




GE1202

- FUEL TANK

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10

Printed in U.S.A.

Part
No.

164200
161059
164714
656017
161670
161645
161415
161430
161428
161104

Description

45

Ref.

No.

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Part

No.
163343
161673
161658
160844
164921
162504
160713
164924
162929

Qty.

Description Req.
STICKER ... 6
RING/SNAPS4 . ... ... ... ...t 6
WASHER/GRA4.3 ... ... ........... 6
TUBE ... 1
GRUBSCREW ............ ...t 1
COLLAR ... 2
KEY 1
SCREW ... ... 1
PROTECTIONCAP .................. 1

908171/AP0701



GE1202 — FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 425-36115 FUELFILTER ............ .. ... ... 0. 1 21 164410 JOINT ..o 1
02 164718 BRACKET ...t 1 22 164393 SEAL ... .. 4
03 164430 FUEL INJECTION PUMP COMPLETE .. 1 23 164411 SCREW ... 1
04 164399 SCREW ... 2 24 164406 CLAMP12 ... 2
05 164366 INJECTION VALVE COMPLETE ....... 4 25 164412 PIPE ... . 1
06 164728 RINGSTUCK . ... 2 26 164405 PROTECTOR ..............oiiint, 1
07 164400 FUELPIPE ........... ... ... oot 1 27 164413 FUELPIPE .......... ... ... .0, 1
08 164401 FUELPIPE ........... ... ... oot 1 28 164414 CLAMPS8 ........ .o 9
09 164402 PROTECTOR ..............ontt, 1 29 164415 SCREW ... 1
10 164403 PIPE ... . 1 30 164416 JOINT ..o 1
11 164404 PIPE ... . 1 31 164417 FUELPIPE ........... ... ... .1, 3
12 164402 PROTECTOR ...t 1 32 164418 FUELPIPE ........... ... ... .1, 1
13 164406 CLAMP12 ... 4 33 164419 CAP .. 1
14 164407 CLAMP140 .......... ..o 1 34 164717 JOINT ..o 1
15 164664 SCREW ... 1 35 164420 VALVE ... ... 1
16 164408 PIN ..o 1 36 164423 HOUSING -FEEDPUMP ............. 1
17 164665 VENTSCREW ............. ...t 1 37 164424 PIN ..o 1
18 164409 SEAL ... .. 1 38 164425 SEAL ... .. 2
19 164717 JOINT ..o 1 39 164426 PIN ..o 1
20 164717 JOINT ..o 1 40 164427 FITTINGPIECE ..................... 1

908171/AP0701 46 Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM

Ref.
No.

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Printed in U.S.A.

Part
No.

164716
164716
164392
164422
164421
164398
164369
164663
164370
164371
164373
164372
164367
164368

Description Req.

47

Ref.
No.

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

Part
No.

164429
164428
164950
164811
162504
164812
164827
164949
164298
651473
161669
161640
162022
164449

Qty.

Description Req.
SEAL ... 2
SEAL .. 2
SCREWUJOINT ...t 1
HOSE ... ... 1
COLLAR . ..o 2
HOSE ... ... 1
HOSE ... ... 1
SCREWUJOINT ....... ..., 1
BRACKET ... .. i 1
SHCSHSM10-1.2X2588 ........... 3
RING/SNAPS10 ...t 4
WASHER/GRA105Z0 .............. 4
SCREW ... ... 1
SEAL-FEEDPUMP ................. 1

908171/AP0701



GE1202 - FUEL PUMP

e O

* R
11—
|
|
‘\
\~ ’
~ y
Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164930 SCREWUJOINT ...t 3 09 162064 SCREWUJOINT ...t 3
02 161445 ANGLE ....... ... 10 164891 FUELHOSE ............ ... ... ..... 0.5
03 161477 SCREWUJOINT ....... ...t 11 164891 FUELHOSE ............ ... ... ..... 2.3
04 160950 BALLVALVE ...... ... .. ... 12 651503 SHCSHSM5-0.8X1288 ............ 4
05 161504 SCREWUJOINT ....... ...t 13 161674 RING/SNAPS5 . ...t 4
06 164863 FUELPUMP ... ... .. .. .. 14 161665 WASHER/GR A5.3Z0O DIN9021 ....... 4
07 162062 BALLEXPANDER.................... 15 160439 OILLEVELGLASS ................... 1
08 160860 HOSECOVER .......... ...t 16 651445 SHSSM10 X 16 45HDP .............. 1

908171/AP0701

48

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - HAND THROTTLE

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15

Printed in U.S.A.

Part
No.

164269
164898
161659
164304
164651
161661
164301
164965
164903
656047
164303
651426
161660
164302
164906

Qty.

Description Req.
SPINDLEDRIVE .. ................... 2
SCREW ... .. 6
WASHER/GRAB.3 .................. 6
CONSOLE . ... 1
RUBBER-BUFFER .................. 4
WASHER/GRAS8.4 ................. 16
BRACKET ... .. 1
YOKE ..o 3
GRUBSCREW ..............count. 2
HNM6-1.0...........cc i, 2
THROTTLEPEDAL .................. 1
CSM6-1.0X35C88 ................ 1
WASHER/GRAG.4 .................. 1
THROTTLELINKAGE ................ 1
SCREW ... ... 1

49

Ref.
No.

Part

No.
656048
162045
164300
164712
164711
162398
164915
164895
163348
164298
651473
161669
161640
162022

Qty.

Description Req.
HNM8-1.2 ... ... 2
SCREW ... ... 2
BRACKET ... .. s 1
CABLE ...... ... 1
GASLEVER ... ... .. ... oo 1
PROTECTION ..., 1
NUT 1
SCREW ... ... 2
SCREW ... ... 2
BRACKET ... .. 1
SHCSHSM10-1.2X2588 ........... 3
RING/SNAPS10 ...t 4
WASHER/GRA105 ................. 4
SCREW ... ... 1

908171/AP0701



GE1202 - MOTOR MOUNTS

g 10
e—11
[}

Ref. Part
No. No.
01 164293
02 164292
03 164297
04 164294
05 164291
06 161113
07 651475
08 161669
908171/AP0701

Qty.

Description Req.
ENGINECARRIER . .................. 1
ENGINECARRIER . .................. 1
ENGINECARRIER . .................. 1
ENGINECARRIER . .................. 1
BRACKET ... .. i 4
HYDRO SUSPENSION ............... 4
SHCSHS M10-1.2X308.8 .......... 23
RING/SNAPS10 ... 31

50

Ref.
No.

09
10
11
12
13
14
15

Part
No.

161640
651406
161670
161645
651391
651408
651449

Qty.

Description Req.
WASHER/GRA105 ................ 31
CSM12-1.7X35C109 .............. 4
RING/SNAPS12 .................... 12
WASHER/GR.A13 ................. 66
CSM10-1.5X20C88 ............... 8
CSM12-1.7X40C109 .............. 8
HLNINSM12-1.7 . ........ ...t 4

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - RADIATOR

@—co

17
Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
1 164466  COOLER ...........oooviiiiiainiin, 1 16  425-36171  EXPANSION CONTAINER ............ 1
2 164310 PLUG ......iitiiiiiiiaiiaa e 1 17  425-36172 BRACKET .......oiiviiiiiinninn.. 1
3 164296  BRACKET ..................oin. 1 18 656093 CSM8-1.2X16C88 ................ 2
4 162017  RUBBERPROFILE ................. 0.6 19 161667  WASHER/GRASA 2
5 656092 CSM6-1.0X12C88 ................ 3 20 164483  BRACKET ... ... 1
6 161675  RING/SNAPS6 .........ovvvieinnnnn, 3 1 164482  BRACKET . 1
7 161666 ~ WASHER/GRAG.A4 .................. 3
22 656001 CSM8-1.2X20C88 ................ 4
8 164290  COOLING WATERHOSE2 ........... 1
23 161676  RING/SNAPS8 ...........covvvvnnn. 4
9 164963  COLLAR...........oiiviiiiieinain, 4
10 164289  COOLING WATERHOSE1 ........... 1 24 161669 RING/SNAPSI0 ..o L
1u 656102  HNM10—12 1 25 164648  ISOLATIONMAT .. ...ovviiviainnns, 1
12 161433  SCREWJOINT ... 1 26 164646  ISOLATIONMAT .. ..., 4
13 164851  RUBBERMETALBUFFER ............ 5 27 164645  ISOLATIONMAT ..., 1
14 161663  WASHER/GRA105 ................. 6 28 164311 SCREW .......oiiiiiiiiiiiainan, 1
15 651448  HLNINSM10-1.5.................... 5 29 164953  CHECKVALVE .............oovvvnnn. 1
Printed in U.S.A. 51 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - AIR CLEANER

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164322 AIRFILTERCOMPLETE .............. 1 10 164327 BRACKET ......coiiiiiii 1
02 164323 HOUSING ............ ... ..ot 1 11 164316 SCREW . . oo 4
03 164329 COVER ...... .. 1 12 164326 SCREW ..\ 4
04 164328 DUSTVALVE ..., 1

13 164335 AIRHOSE ..................ooaet 1
05 164338 LABEL ... 1

14 164325 HOSECOLLAR.................oue 1
06 164306 AIRFILTER ...t 1
07 164307 ARFILTER .. oo 1 15 164324 HOSECOLLAR.................oue 1
08 164340 MARKING . o oo 1 16 164288 SUCTIONHOSE..................... 1
09 164337 DIRTINDICATOR ...............o.une. 1 17 164964 COLLAR . ... .. 2

908171/AP0701 52 Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - EXHAUST

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164350  SCREW ..........coovvniiiiinianiin, 2 16 164356 ~ TURBOSUPERCHARGER ............ 1
02 164342  MANIFOLD—AIREXHAUST .......... 1 17 164357  SCREW .........ooiiiiiiiiiianiin, 4
03 164348 SEAL ... 1 18 164353 SEAL o oo 1
04 164352 SCREW ............cccoviiiiiin, 5 19 164354  WASHER ...........ccoooeiieii.... 4
05 164351  SCREW ........'oiiiiiaiiieaiiin, 4 20 164355 NUT ... 4
06 164343  EXHAUSTSUPPORT ................ 1 1 164334  RUBBERHOSE 1
07  425-34652  SEAL ..........oiiiiiiiiiiiiiaiii, 1

22 425-36131 BRACKET .........coovvniiiinnnn... 2
08 164344  SILENCER ............oviiiinieiiin. 1

23 164336 BEND ......oiiiiiiiiiaiiieaaii 1
09 164349  SEAL .....iiiiiiii 1
1 164345 NUT 5 24 164332  SCREW .........ooiiiiiiiiiiaiiin, 2
n 164346  SCREW .. 6 25 164331 SCREW .........oiiiiiiiiiiaaiin, 2
12 164347 SCREW ..........c.ccoiiiiiiiinn.. 1 26 164320 SEAL ..o 1
13 164295  EXHAUSTTUBE .................... 1 27 164321 SEAL ... 1
14 656048  HNMS8=1.2 ... ...'eieeaineaenn, 4 28 164339  HEATERAIR .......ooviiiiiaiii, 1
15 161676  RING/SNAPS8 ...........ccvveiiin. 4 29 161661  WASHER/GRA8.4 .................. 4

Printed in U.S.A. 53 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE

Ref. Part Qty. Ref.
No. No. Description Req. No.
01 164496 PUMPBRACKET ............coivnt. 1 05
02 164495 COUPLER ... 1 06
03 651396 CSM10-5X30C88 ............... 12 07
04 161669 RING/SNAPS10 ... 12 08

908171/AP0701 54

Part
No.

161640
651497
161672
164928

Qty.

Description Req.
WASHER/GRA105 ................ 12
SHCSHS M16-1.5X50109 .......... 4
RING/SNAPS16 ...........ccoivvnnnt. 4
PLUG ... 1

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - HYDRAULIC OIL TANK

YoXoRoRoRoIA-X-X-X-T-74

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Printed in U.S.A.

Part
No.

164201
656017
161670
161645
161415
164905
161414
161433
160948
161426
161429
161463
161431
164924
164220
161577
164193
164189
160949

Qty.
Description Req.
HYDR. OIL STORAGE TANK .......... 1
CSM12-1.7X35C88 ............... 4
RING/SNAPS12 ...............c.... 12
WASHER/GR.A13 .................. 4
SCREW ... ... 1
SCREW ... ... 1
SCREW ... ... 4
SCREWUJOINT ...t 3
OILLEVELGLASS ................... 1
SCREWUJOINT ...t 4
SCREWUJOINT ..., 1
SCREWUJOINT ....... ...t 1
SCREWUJOINT ... 1
SCREW ... ... 2
COVER ... 1
O-RING ... . 1
FILTER ... 2
LIQUIDLEVELSWITCH .............. 1
FILTER ... 1

55

Ref.
No.

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

Part
No.

161579
164934
651393
161669
161640
164233
164231
164234
651480
161640
164966
164480
164952
164925
163001
162122
164232
161443
161446

CSM10-1.5X25C8.8

RING/SNAP S10 . ..
WASHER/GR A10.5

HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER-ELEMENT .. 1
HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER COMPLETE .. 1

SEALKIT ... 1
SHCSHSM12-1.7X3010.9 .......... 4
WASHER/GRA10.5 ................. 4
O-RING ... 1
HEADER .......... ... ... ..ot 1
NONRETURNVALVE ................ 1
SCREW ... 1
RUBBERBUSHING .................. 1
STICKER ... 4
HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER — ELEMENT 1
ANGLE ....... ... 1
ANGLE ....... ... 1
908171/AP0701



GE1202 - HYDRAULIC PUMP

Ref. Part

No. No.

01 164489
02 164530
03 164531
04 164527
05 164532
908171/AP0701

Description

VARIABLE DOUBLE DISPLACEMENT ..

CONTROLUNIT .....
CONTROLUNIT .....
GEARPUMP ........
POWER REGULATOR

1

56

Ref.

No.

06
07
08
09
10

Part
No.

164528
164529
164616
164617
164618

Description

SEAL KIT VARIABLEDISPLACEMENT . 1

SEALKIT (FLANGE-SEAL) ........... 1
REPAIRLITPUMP ................... 1
REPAIRKITPUMPREAR . ............ 1
REPAIRKIT ... 1

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - HYDRAULIC PUMP

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164471 FLANGE . ... 1 12 161574 O-RING ... 7
02 656148 SHCSHS 12-1.75X40109 ............ 4 13 161514 MEASURE JOINT . ..o, 4
03 161624 LW SPRINGB12DIN7982 ............ 4 14 161426 SCREW JOINT oo 1
04 164843 HPHOSE ......... . i 2 15 161443 ANGLE . o 1
05 651476 SHCSHSM10-1.2X35109 .......... 8

16 161467 TEE ... 1
06 161635 WASHER/NORD-LOCK NL 10 STUCK . 8

17 163115 SCREWUJOINT ...t 1
07 164940 SCREWUJOINT ... 1
08 161586  O—RING ...'voveereeseeneenis, 1 18 16316 TEE ... 1
09 161507  SCREWJOINT ....ooiviiiianins. 1 19 161450  TEE............ccocoiieiiiiin, 1
10 161585 O=RING ... 3 20 161508 SCREWUJOINT ...t 2
11 161501 SCREWUJOINT ...t 7 21 161501 SCREWUJOINT ...t 2

Printed in U.S.A. 57 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - TRACK DRIVE

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04

908171/AP0701

Part
No.

164190
164951
164932
164937

Description

TRACKDRIVEUNIT .................

SCREW JOINT
SCREW JOINT
SCREW JOINT

58

Ref.
No.

05
06
07
08

Part
No.

164196
164195
164191
164192

Qty.

Description Req.
SEAL KIT —HYDRAULIC MOTOR ... ... 2
SEAL KIT - TRAVELLINGGEAR . ...... 2
GEARBOXCOMPLETE . .............. 2
MOTORCOMPLETE ................. 2

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 -

SWIVEL JOINT

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05

Printed in U.S.A.

Part
No.

163068
163358
163357
161426
161459

Description

59

Ref.
No.

06
07
08

09

Part
No.

163356
161450
163355

163115

Qty.

Description Req.
TEE .o 4
TEE .o 1
ANGLE ....... ... 2
SCREWUJOINT ....... ..., 1

908171/AP0701



GE1202 - SWIVEL JOINT BREAKDOWN

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
05
07

908171/AP0701

Part
No.

164786
164785
164784
164787
164782

60

Ref.
No.

08
09
10
11
12

Part
No.

164194
164780
164781
164783
161174

Qty.

Description Req.
WASHER . ....... . . 4
WASHER . ....... . . 7
WASHER . ....... . . 2
V-SEAL ... .. 1
GASKETS SWIVELDRIVER .......... 1

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - SWIVEL DRIVE

20

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164499 ROTARY ACTUATOR COMPLETE ..... 1 12 164542 SHOCKVALVE ............ .. .. ... .. 2
02 164540 HYDRAULICMOTOR ................ 1 13 164543 FEEDINGVALVE .................... 2
03 164649 SEAL KIT —HYDRAULIC MOTOR ... ... 1 14 164544 AERATIONSCREW . . oo oo 1
04 164541 TURNINGGEAR .................... 1 15 164945 SCREWJOINT ..o >
05 164650 SEALKIT-TURNINGGEAR .......... 1

16 164948 SCREWUJOINT ...t 2
06 164816 HPHOSE .......... .. i 1

17 163356 TEE .o 2
07 161425 SCREWUJOINT ...t 1
08 164926 SCREW . .\ 1 18 164947 SCREWUJOINT ....... ...t 1
09 161423 NUT ... 1 19 161502  TEE........ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
10 161429 SCREWUJOINT ..ot 2 20 164545 O-RING ... 1
11 164533 PINION .. ... 1 21 164548 VALVE ... . 1

Printed in U.S.A. 61 908171/AP0701



GE1202 — MAIN CONTROL VALVE

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164490  CONTROL VALVE COMPLETE ........ 1 12 161443  ANGLE ...........coiiiiiiiii... 2
02 164938  SCREWUJOINT .......oovvviienn.., 15 13 164481  FLANGE ........oooiiiiiiinae... 1
03 164936  SCREWJOINT ...................... 8 14 163211 COLLAR . . . 1
04 164935 SCREWJOINT ... 10 15 651396  CSML0-1.5X30C8.8 .....ovvvn.... 3
05 161450  TEE........ooeieeiiiaaaaen, 5

16 651391 CSM10-1.5X20C8.8 ............... 1
06 164933  ELBOW ........cooinnneneeeaaa.n.. 3

17 161669  RING/SNAPSI0 ..................... 4
07 163359  SCREWJOINT ...................... 1
08 164935  SCREWJONT . 1 18 656016 CSM12-1.7X30C8.8 ............... 4
09 164946  SWIVELING SCREW-FITTING ........ 1 19 161670  RING/SNAPSIZ..................... 4
10 164929 NUT oo 1 20 161642 WASHER/GRA13ZO ................ 4
11 164927  PLUG .......ooieieiiieaaan, 1 21 164931  ANGLE ...........coiiiiiiiiii... 2

908171/AP0701 62 Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - MAIN CONTROL VALVE

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164937 SCREWUJOINT ...t 19 05 161448 ELBOW ... .. 2
02 164938 SCREWUJOINT ....... ...t 4 06 161443 ANGLE ....... ... 1
03 164502 CONNECTOR . ... 1 07 164490 CONTROL VALVE COMPLETE ........ 1
04 161450 TEE .« 5 08 164546 PLUG ... 2

Printed in U.S.A. 63 908171/AP0701



GE1202 — MAIN CONTROL VALVE

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05
06
07

908171/AP0701

Part
No.

164490
164518
164519
164520
164516
164524
164522

Qty.

Description Req.
CONTROL VALVE COMPLETE ........ 1
PRESSURE HOLDING VALVE (BOOM) . 1
PRESSURE HOLDING VALVE (DIPPER) 1
MAIN PRESSURE CONTROL ......... 1
PILOT CONTROLCAP ............... 7
SEALKIT ... 7
NEGATIVE CONTROL CARTRIDGE .... 2

64

Ref.
No.

08
09
10
11
12
13
14

Part
No.

164547
164515
164523
164517
164525
164521
164526

Qty.

Description Req.
PRESSURE LIMITING VALVEKIT ...... 1
PILOT CONTROLCAP ............... 8
SEALKIT ... 8
PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE ......... 3
PLUG ... 1
SEALKITCOMPLETE ................ 1
VALVE STRAIGHT-RUNNING ......... 1

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - DOUBLE CONTROL VALVE

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164491 CONTROL VALVE COMPLETE ........ 1 09 163364 SCREWUJOINT ...t 3
02 651475 SHCSHSM10-1.2X308.8 ........... 4 10 164864 PRESSURE LIMITING VALVE ......... 2
03 161669 RING/SNAPS10 ...t 4 11 164538 SECTION ... 1
04 161426 SCREWUJOINT ..., 5 12 164539 SECTION ... 1
05 161448 ELBOW ... .. 4 13 164788 SEALKIT ... 1
06 161514 MEASUREJOINT ...t 1 14 163367 SCREWUJOINT ....... ...t 1
07 163360 SCREWUJOINT ....... ...t 1 15 161585 O-RING ... . 1
08 162494 PLUG ... 1 16 161443 ANGLE ....... ... 4

Printed in U.S.A. 65 908171/AP0701



GE1202 — PILOT SUPPLY UNIT

3

Ref. Part . Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164500 PILOT OIL SUPPLY UNIT ............. 07 656105 CSM8-1.2X25C88 ................ 2
02 161567 SEAL ... 08 656110 LWMS o 2
03 160437 ACCUMULATOR . ...

09 161661 WASHER/GRAB8.4Z0O ............... 2
04 161426 SCREWUJOINT ...,
05 161427  SCREWJOINT ...................... 10 161448 ELBOW .............cooiiieinnnn, 1
06 161430 SCREWUJOINT ...t 11 164537 SOLENOIDVALVE ................... 3

908171/AP0701

66

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - STOP VALVE

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 161156 VALVE ... 1 04 161675 RING/SNAPS6 . ...t 2
02 163364 SCREWUJOINT ...t 4 05 161660 WASHER/GRAG.4 .................. 2
03 656172 CSM6-1.0X45C88 ................ 2

Printed in U.S.A. 67 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - SELECTION VALVE

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

908171/AP0701

Part
No.

162241
162242
162243
162244
162245
162246
164706
160763

Description

68

Ref.
No.

09
10
11
12
13
14
15

Part
No.

161427
161426
164913
651457
161660
161443
161450

Qty.

Description Req.
SCREWUJOINT ...t 6
SCREWUJOINT ..., 1
SCREW ... ... 2
HLNINSM6-1.08 ................... 2
WASHER/GRAG.4 .................. 2
ANGLE ......... .o 1
TEE .o 1

Printed in U.S.A.




GE1202 - VALVE

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05

Printed in U.S.A.

Part
No.

160764
651427
161675
161660
161426

Description

CONTROLVALVE ...................
HBM6-1.0X35C8.8 ................

RING/SNAP S6

WASHER/GRA6.4ZODIN125 ........

SCREW JOINT

69

Ref.
No.

06
07
08

09

Part
No.

162247
162239
162240

162248

Qty.

Description Req.
SEALKIT ... 1
HYDRAULICPUMP .................. 1
HOUSING ........... i 3
SEALKIT ... 2

908171/AP0701



GE1202 - DISTRIBUTION BLOCK

)
L

7

Ref. Part
No. No.

01 163098
02 163366
03 163359
04 163365
05 161433
908171/AP0701

Description

70

Ref.
No.

06
07
08
09
10

Part
No.

161155
163351
162122
161670
161624

Qty.

Description Req.
BALLVALVE ......... ... ... 1
PLUG ... 1
STICKER ... 2
RING/SNAPS12 ...t 2
LW SPRINGB12DIN7982 ............ 2

Printed in U.S.A.




GE1202 - HAND CONTROLS

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09

Printed in U.S.A.

Part
No.

164492
164493
164505
164503
164506
164508
164507
164504
164945

HANDLE .....

BELLOWS ....

Qty.

Description Req.
CONTROL LEVER LEFT COMPLETE ... 1
CONTROL LEVER RIGHT COMPLETE . 1
...................... 2
UNIVERSALJOINT .................. 2
...................... 2
SEAL KIT JOYSTICK COMPLETE .. .... 2
PLUNGER + SEAL KIT COMPLETE .... 2
TOOL FOR UNIVERSAL JOINT ........ 1
...................... 7

SCREW JOINT

71

Ref.
No.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Part
No.

651507
161675
161660
164535
164954
164955
164249
164248
651461

Qty.

Description Req.
SHCSHS M6-1X2088 .............. 8
RING/SNAPS6 . ...t 8
WASHER/GRAG.4 .................. 8
PILOT CONTROLFILTER ............. 2
CHECKVALVE ......... ... ... 2
CHECKVALVE ......... ... ..., 1
BRACKET ... .. 2
BRACKET ... .. 2

SCREW FCHC HS M6-1.0X128.8 ... 16

908171/AP0701



GE1202 - TRAVEL VALVE

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09

908171/AP0701

Part
No.

164494
164509
164510
164513
164514
164945
161450
651391
161669

Qty.

Description Req.
CONTROL LEVER COMPLETE ........ 1
RUBBER ......... ..o, 2
BELLOWS ... .. ... 1
SEAL KIT SINGLE VALVE COMPLETE .. 1
PLUNGER + SEAL KIT COMPLETE .... 1
SCREWUJOINT ..., 6
TEE .« 2
CSM10-15X20C88 ............... 2
RING/SNAPS10 ...t 6

72

Ref.
No.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Part
No.

161640
651393
164660
164659
160658
161764
162027
164535
161363

Qty.

Description Req.
WASHER/GRA10.5Z0 .............. 6
CSM10-15X25C88 ............... 4
HAND LEVER TRAVELLING LEFT ..... 1
HAND LEVER TRAVELLINGRIGHT .... 1
KNOBWITHRED SWITCH . ........... 1
KNOB ... 1
SCREW ... ... 2
PILOT CONTROLFILTER ............. 1
SWITCH . ... 1

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - DOZER VALVE

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05
06
07

Printed in U.S.A.

Part
No.

164497
164509
164510
164511
164512
164945
651391

Qty.

Description Req.
CONTROL LEVER COMPLETE ........ 1
RUBBER ............ i, 1
BELLOWS ... .. ... 1
SEAL KIT SINGLE VALVE COMPLETE .. 1
PLUNGER + SEAL KIT COMPLETE .... 1
SCREWUJOINT ....... ...t 3
CSM10-1.5X20C88 ............... 2

73

Ref.
No.

08
09
10
11
12
13
14

Part
No.

161669
161640
651393
164661
161764
162027
164535

Description

RING/SNAPS10 ........
WASHER/GR A10.5Z0O .

908171/AP0701



GE1202 — AUXILIARY HYDRAULICS VALVE

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05
06

908171/AP0701

Part
No.

164497
164509
164510
164511
164512
164945

Qty.

Description Req.
CONTROL LEVER COMPLETE ........ 1
RUBBER ......... ..o, 1
BELLOWS ... .. ... 1
SEAL KIT SINGLE VALVE COMPLETE .. 1
PLUNGER + SEAL KIT COMPLETE .... 1
SCREWUJOINT ..., 3

74

Ref.
No.

07
08
09
10
11

Part
No.

161448
651391
161669
161640
164535

Qty.

Description Req.
ELBOW ... .. 2
CSM10-1.5X20C88 ............... 2
RING/SNAPS10 ...t 2
WASHER/GRA10.5Z0 .............. 2
PILOT CONTROLFILTER ............. 1

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - BOOM CYLINDER

(2050 Nim (C

21

Ref. Part

No. No.

1 164549
2 164550
3 164612
4 164560
5 164561
6 164562
7 164563
8 164566
9 164567
10 164568
11 164569
12 164570
13 164571
14 164572
15 164573
16 164574
17 164575

Printed in U.S.A.

Qty.

Description Req.
REPAIR KIT CYLINDER HOUSING .. ... 1
REPAIRKITPISTONROD ............ 1
CYLINDERHEAD . ...............c.. .. 1
BUSHING ........... ... ... in.. 1
WASHER ........ .. 1
SEAL ... 1
SEAL ... 1
SEAL ... 1
O-RING ... . 1
WASHER . ....... . 1
SCREW ... . 12
BUSHING ........... ... ... in.. 1
RING ... .. 1
PISTON ... 1
SEAL ... 1
BACKUPRING ...................... 2
BACKUPRING ...................... 2

75

Ref.
No.
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Part

No.
164576
164577
164578
164579
164564
164565
161412
161422
164477
651448
163063
161642
656017
164463
164653
164551

Qty.

Description Req.
WASHER . ....... . . 1
NUT 1
SCREW ... ... 1
BALL . ... 1
BUSHING ........... ... .. . in.. 2
PINSEAL ... 4
LUBRICATIONNIPPLE ............... 2
PROTECTIONCAP .................. 2
COLLARCOMPLETE ................ 1
HLNINSM10-15.................... 2
TUBE ... 1
WASHER/GRA13ZO ................ 1
CSM12-1.7X35C88 ............... 1
BOOM CYLINDER COMPLETE ........ 2
SEALKIT ... 1
REPAIR KIT CYLINDERHEAD ........ 1

908171/AP0701



GE1202 - DIPPER CYLINDER

171 N@

ey e aGags

AT

NN, 7
-

7/
N

7

(Pos.04,6,7,8,9 10, 13,15, 16, 17, 18, 23)

27

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

908171/AP0701

Part
No.

164552
164553
164613
164580
164581
164582
164583
164584
164585
164586
164569
164587
164588
164589
164590
164591
164592
164593
164594
164595
164596
164597

Qty.
Description Req.
REPAIR KIT CYLINDER HOUSING .. ... 1
REPAIRKITPISTONROD ............ 1
CYLINDERHEAD . ................... 1
BUSHING ............ .. .. . it 1
RING ... .. 1
SEAL ... 1
SEAL ... 1
SEAL ... 1
O-RING ... . 1
WASHER ........ .. 1
SCREW ... . 12
BUSHING ............ .. .. . it 1
RING ... .. 1
PISTON ... 1
SEAL ... 1
BACKUPRING ...................... 2
BACKUPRING ...................... 2
WASHER ........ .. 1
NUT 1
SCREW ... ... 1
BALL . ... 1
BUSHING ........... ... ....coin.. 1

76

Ref.
No.
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

Part
No.
164598
164599
164600
164554
164654
164564
164565
164462
161412
161422
161453
161469
161468
161392
164479
161640
651448
656017
161642
161670
163377

Qty.
Description Req.
RING ... . 1
STOPPER ...... ... 2
WASHER . ....... ... 1
REPAIR KIT CYLINDERHEAD ........ 1
SEALKIT ... 1
BUSHING ........... ... ....cin.. 2
PINSEAL ... 4
DIPPER ARM CYLINDER COMPLETE .. 1
LUBRICATIONNIPPLE ............... 1
PROTECTIONCAP .................. 1
SCREWUJOINT ....... ..., 1
WASHER ... ... . 2
NUT 2
LUBRICATIONTUBE . ................ 2
COLLARCOMPLETE ................ 1
WASHER/GRA105Z0 .............. 2
HLNINSM10-15.................... 2
CSM12-1.7X35C88 ............... 1
WASHER/GRA13ZO ................ 1
RING/SNAPS12 ...t 1
COLLAR . ..o 1

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - BUCKET CYLINDER

28
(Pos.:6,7,8,9,10, 13, 15, 16, 17, 18)

24
Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164555 REPAIR KIT CYLINDER HOUSING .. ... 1 19 164577 NUT 1
02 164556 REPAIRKITPISTONROD ............ 1 20 164578 SCREW ... . 1
03 164612 CYLINDERHEAD . ...............c.. .. 1 21 164579 BALL . o o oo 1
04 164560  BUSHING .................coooeien. 1 22 164557  REPAIRKIT CYLINDERHEAD ........ 1
05 164561 WASHER ... 1 23 164601  BUSHING ...........c.coovieininn.. 2
06 164562 SEAL oo L 24 164602  PINSEAL ..........cooooeieininii 4
o7 164563 SEAL L 25 161412 LUBRICATIONNIPPLE ............... 2
08 164566 SEAL ... 1
26 161422 PROTECTIONCAP .................. 2
09 164567 O-RING ... . 1
27 164461 BUCKET CYLINDER COMPLETE ...... 1
10 164568 WASHER . ....... . 1
28 164653 SEALKIT ... 1
11 164569 SCREW ... . 12
12 164603 BUSHING 1 29 164478 COLLARCOMPLETE ................ 1
13 164571 RING 1 30 161640 WASHER/GRA10.5Z0 .............. 1
14 164572 PISTON . oo 1 31 651448 HLNINSM10-15.................... 1
15 164573 SEAL oo oo 1 32 656017 CSM12-1.7X35C88 ............... 1
16 164574 BACKUPRING . ..o 2 33 161642 WASHER/GRA13ZO ................ 1
17 164575  BACKUPRING ...................... 2 34 161670  RING/SNAPS12 ..................... 1
18 164576 WASHER ........ ... 1 35 163377 COLLAR . ..o 1
Printed in U.S.A. 77 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - DOZER CYLINDER

(2700 Nim

/m@]

.

J
N

e

&

e
\

(Pos.: 4,5,6,7,8,9,10, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16)
Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
1 164609 REPAIR KIT CYLINDER HOUSING .. ... 1 17 164595 SCREW ... ... 1
2 164610 REPAIRKITPISTONROD ............ 1 18 164596 BALL . ... 1
3 164614 CYLINDERHEAD . ..............c.... 1 19 164611 REPAIR KIT CYLINDERHEAD ........ 1
4 164604 SEAL ... 1 20 164464 DOZER BLADE CYLINDER COMPLETE 2
5 164605 WASHER ........ .. 1 21 164564 BUSHING ........... ... .. .. it 4
6 164560 BUSHING ............ .. .. .. in.. 1 22 164565 PINSEAL ... 8
7 164606 SEAL ... 1 23 161412 LUBRICATIONNIPPLE ............... 4
8 164607 O-RING ... . 2 24 161419 PROTECTIONCAP .................. 4
9 164608 WASHER ........ .. 1 25 164655 SEALKIT ... 1
10 164589 PISTON ... 1 26 164643 COVER ... 2
11 164590 SEAL ... 1 27 656016 CSM12-1.7X30C88 ............... 4
12 164615 WASHER ........ .. 2 28 161670 RING/SNAPS12 ...t 4
13 164591 BACKUPRING ...................... 2 29 161642 WASHER/GRA13ZO ................ 4
14 164592 BACKUPRING ...................... 2 30 163352 SCREW ... ... 4
15 164593 WASHER . ....... . 1 31 163354 REDUCTIONJOINT ...t 4
16 164594 NUT 1 32 163071 HYDRAULICMOTOR ................ 2
908171/AP0701 78 Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 -BOOM OFFSET CYLINDER

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05
06
07

Printed in U.S.A.

Part
No.

164465
164558
164559
161165
161170
161217
164899

De

BOOM OFFSET CYLINDER COMPLETE 1

scription

Req.

79

Ref.
No.

08
09
10
11
12
13

Part
No.

163352
163375
161584
161412
161419
163354

Qty.

Description Req.
SCREW ... ... 2
NON RETURN VALVE ................ 2
SEAL ... 4
LUBRICATIONNIPPLE ............... 1
PROTECTIONCAP .................. 1
REDUCTIONJOINT ...t 1

908171/AP0701



GE1202 - HOSES, OIL COOLER

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164845 HPHOSE .......... ... i 1 03 164850 HPHOSE .......... ... i 1
02 164847 HPHOSE .......... ... i 1

908171/AP0701 80 Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - HOSES, HYDRAULIC PUMP

Qty.
Req

Description

Part
No.

Ref.

No.

Qty.
Req

Description

Part
No.

Ref.
No.

HPHOSE ............. ... ... it

164810

07

SUCTIONHOSE .....................

164501
163209
164820
164813

01

HIGH PRESSUREHOSE .............
HPHOSE ............. ... ... it

HIGH PRESSUREHOSE .............

161312
161240
164843

08
09
10

< 4+ N

HPHOSE ............. ... ... it
HPHOSE ............. ... ... it
HPHOSE ............. ... ... it

SCREW ...
163292

02
03
04
05

164848 HPHOSE ............. ... ... ot

11

HPHOSE ................ ... it

163918

06

908171/AP0701

81

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - HOSES, TRACK DRIVES

OO0 00000000
/

Ref. Part

No. No.

01 163299
02 164814
03 164837
04 164803
05 164802
06 164832
07 164833
08 164834

908171/AP0701

HP HOSE
HP HOSE
HP HOSE
HP HOSE
HP HOSE
HP HOSE
HP HOSE
HP HOSE

Description Req.

82

Ref.
No.

09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Part
No.

164815
161220
163335
164796
164794
164849
162960
161276

Qty.

Description Req.
HPHOSE ........ ... i 1
HIGH PRESSUREHOSE ............. 1
HPHOSE .......... ... i 1
HPHOSE .......... ... i 1
HPHOSE .......... ... i 1
HPHOSE .......... ... i 1
HPHOSE .......... ... i 1
HIGH PRESSUREHOSE ............. 1

Printed in U.S.A.




GE1202 - HOSES, HYDRAULIC PUMP

Qty.

Part
No.

Ref.

No.

Qty.

Part

Ref.
No.

Req.

Description

Req.

Description

No.

HPHOSE................ ... ot

164806
161227
164822

05
06
07

HPHOSE ............. ... ... it

163310
164842
164836
164839

01

HIGH PRESSUREHOSE .............

HPHOSE ............. ... ... ot

02

HPHOSE............. ... ... oot

HPHOSE ............. ... ... it

03
04

HPHOSE ............. ... ... it

908171/AP0701

83

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - HOSES, CONTROL VALVE RETURN LINES

Ref. Part
No. No.
01 161351
02 164804
03 161236

908171/AP0701

Description

HIGH PRESSURE HOSE

HPHOSE..............

HIGH PRESSURE HOSE

Ref.
No.

04
05
06

84

Part
No.

164792
164790
164793

Description

HPHOSE..............
HPHOSE..............
HPHOSE..............

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - HOSES, BOOM OFFSET CYLINDER

S

\
\
=

A

\

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164819 HPHOSE .......... ... i 1 06 161223 HIGH PRESSUREHOSE ............. 1
02 164828 HPHOSE .......... ... i 1 07 162957 HPHOSE .......... ... i 1
03 164826 HPHOSE .......... ... i 1 08 161236 HIGH PRESSUREHOSE ............. 1
04 163304 HPHOSE .......... .. i 1 09 161351 HIGH PRESSUREHOSE ............. 1
05 162445 HPHOSE .......... .. i 1 10 164838 HPHOSE .......... ... i 1

Printed in U.S.A. 85 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - HOSES, DOZER BLADE CYLINDER

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05

908171/AP0701

Part
No.

164817
164823
164818
164824
164825

HP HOSE
HP HOSE
HP HOSE
HP HOSE
HP HOSE

Description Req.

86

Ref.
No.

06
07
08
09
10

Part
No.

161225
161230
161223
162957
162445

Qty.

Description Req.
HIGH PRESSUREHOSE ............. 1
HIGH PRESSUREHOSE ............. 1
HIGH PRESSUREHOSE ............. 1
HPHOSE .......... ... i 1
HPHOSE .......... ... i 1

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - HOSES, AUXILIARY HYDRAULICS

OO O O0OO000000

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 161236 HIGH PRESSUREHOSE ............. 2 03 161276 HIGH PRESSUREHOSE ............. 2
02 164800 HIGH-PRESSUREHOSE ............. 3 04 163335 HPHOSE .......... ... i 1

Printed in U.S.A. 87 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - HOSES, HAND CONTROLS

-~ M~ N

j©¢@ﬂwww 7 — 3
A @%WMJ \%%W‘ == - J

L I I B B B B |

1
g/
f
|
\
i
i
|
/
Qty.
Req

Description

HIGH PRESSUREHOSE .............
HPHOSE ............. ... ... ot
HPHOSE ............. ... ... ot
HPHOSE ............. ... ... it
HPHOSE ............. ... ... ot

HP HOSE
HP HOSE

Part

No.
164799
162447
161238
164791
164790
164797
164792

Ref.

No.
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Qty.
Req

mnbn/_n/_llln/_

Description

Y
/< M
7
[ )2

joooooo0 O O .

YaAY4

HPHOSE............. ... ... ot
HPHOSE............. ... ... ot
HPHOSE............. ... ... ot
HPHOSE............. ... ... ot

ANGLE ...

STICKER SET
SCREWUJOINT ...
TEE ...

Part
No.
163288
161479
161465
161443
164798
162446
164795
162444
161350

Ref.
No
01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

Printed in U.S.A.

PROTECTIONHOSE . ................

164892

17

88

HIGH PRESSUREHOSE .............

908171/AP0701

09



GE1202 - HOSES, CHECK VALVES

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 161236 HIGH PRESSUREHOSE ............. 4

Printed in U.S.A. 89 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - HOSES, BOOM

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05
06

908171/AP0701

Part
No.

163082
164467
164468
164470
164469
163062

Description Req.

90

Ref.
No.

07
08
09
10
11
12

Part
No.

163063
163376
163377
651404
651408
651409

Qty.

Description Req.
TUBE ... 4
BUSHING ........... ... .. .. it 6
COLLAR . ..o 4
CSM12-1.7X20C88 .............. 10
CSM12-1.7X40C109 .............. 4
HBM12-1.7X50C10.9............... 1

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - HOSES, BOOM CYLINDERS

AN

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05

Printed in U.S.A.

Part
No.

164476
164488
164474
164487
163373

Description

TUBE1LEFT .....
TUBELEFT .......
TUBE 1 RIGHT ....
TUBERIGHT ......
REDUCTION JOINT

91

Ref.
No.

06
07
08
09
10

Part
No.

163379
163324
164829
163323
164835

908171/AP0701



GE1202 - HOSES, DIPPER ARM

Ref. Part
No. No.
01 164473
02 164472
03 163379
04 163373
05 163322
06 163327
07 164943
08 163090
09 164475
10 163319
11 164844
12 164830
908171/AP0701

92

Ref.
No.

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Part

No.
164831
164840
164841
164846
161392
161468
161469
161461
161411
161422
164944

Qty.

Description Req.
HPHOSE ........ ... i 2
HPHOSE .......... ... i 1
HPHOSE .......... ... i 1
HPHOSE ........ ... i 1
LUBRICATIONTUBE ............... 2.25
NUT 2
WASHER . ....... . . 2
SCREWUJOINT ....... ..., 2
LUBRICATIONNIPPLE ............... 1
PROTECTIONCAP .................. 1
PLUG ... 2

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - HOSES, DIPPER ARM

(eXoXoRoXol-X-X-X-X-X-)

N

W

Ref.
No.

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10

Printed in U.S.A.

Part
No.

164498
164869
164870
161450
161465
161443
161426
164941
164911
656110

Qty.

Description Req.
VALVE ... 2
PRESSURESWITCH ................ 1
PROTECTIONCAP .................. 1
TEE .« 1
TEE .« 2
ANGLE ....... ... 1
SCREWUJOINT ..., 5
SCREWUJOINT ....... ..., 2
SCREW ... ... 8
LWM8 ... 16

93

Ref.
No.

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Part
No.

164485
164484
164942
164801
164807
164808
164805
162859
164277
163379

HP HOS
HP HOS
HP HOS

E...oo 1
E...oo 1
E...oo 1

908171/AP0701



GE1202 - HOSES, STALL LOAD WARNING DEVICE

74
8

N\

™

~

(eXoXoXeXol-XT-X-X-X-X-7 404
\4 s

\

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part

No. No. Description Req. No. No.

01 164498 VALVE ... 2 15 164807
02 164869 PRESSURESWITCH ................ 1 16 164808
03 164870 PROTECTIONCAP .................. 1 17 164805
04 161450 TEE .« 2 18 162859
05 161465 TEE .« 2 19 164536
06 161443 ANGLE ....... ... 2 20 164534
07 164939 ELBOW ... .. 8 21 164486
08 164941 SCREWUJOINT ....... ..., 2 22 164897
09 164911 SCREW ... . 12 23 161623
10 656110 LWM8 ... 20 24 162022
11 164485 TUBE ... 1 25 164809
12 164484 TUBE ... 1 26 164277
13 164942 ANGLE ....... ... 1 27 163379
14 164801 HPHOSE .......... ... i 4 28 161586

908171/AP0701 94

Qty.

Description Req.
HPHOSE ........ ... i 1
HPHOSE .......... ... i 1
HPHOSE .......... ... i 1
SCREW ... ... 8
PLATE ... s 1
VALVE ... 1
TUBE ... 1
SCREW ... ... 4
LW SPRINGB10ODIN7981 ............. 8
SCREW ... ... 4
HPHOSE .......... ... i 2
CABLE ...... .. 1
O-RING ... 6
O-RING ... 1

Printed in U.S.A.




GE1202 - ELECTRICAL, BATTERY & MOUNT

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164873 BATTERY ... ..o 1 05 164918 NUT 2
02 164226 BATTERY CARRIER ................. 1 06 161640 WASHER/GRA105 ................. 2
03 164227 BRACKET ... .. 1 07 164273 CABLE ...... ..o 1
04 164228 GRUBSCREW ..............c.unt. 2 08 164274 CABLE ...... ..o 1

Printed in U.S.A. 95 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - ELECTRICAL, ENGINE HARNESS

3
S
-6 X3
X2
1 _

Y1
&
o
Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164279 ENGINE WIREHARNESS ............ 1 03 162851 CONNECTOR ... .o 1
02 161387 RELAY .. 1

908171/AP0701 96 Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - ELECTRICAL, CHASSIS HARNESS

3 T
g‘& B2
S12
& AN
X19
h
%
&
250 va
NEREN
D &3
4 )
M1 \ q«_.— ‘. i%,,\
"!Cfg' 11 NN
X17
< H1 Y2 S <
1 & ‘l‘
Q% 7 M2
~. X18 %
) (0
Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req No. No. Description Req.
01 164280  CHASSISWIREHARNESS ........... 1 04 164284  CABLE .........oiiiiiiiiiiiiaan, 1
02 162849 CONNECTOR ... L 05 164275  HARNESSWIRING .................. 1
03 161732  SOCKET ...ttt 1
Printed in U.S.A. 97 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - ELECTRICAL, LEFT ARMREST

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164282 ARMREST ....... ... i 1 03 164286 SWITCH . ... 1
02 164283 POTENTIOMETER . .................. 1

908171/AP0701 98 Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - ELECTRICAL, RIGHT ARMREST

X17 :.’!
M8
& x1
X28
]

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
1 164281 WIREHARNESS .................... 1 14 164693 FRAME . ... ... .. 4
2 164285 DISPLAYUNIT ..., 1 15 164694 FRAME . ... ... . 6
3 164695 IGNITIONLOCK ....... ..ot 1 16 161364 FUSEBOX ... ... 1
4 164889 CONNECTOR . ... 1 17 161376 FUSE ... . 1
5 164878 CONNECTOR . ... 1 18 161374 FUSE ... . 3
6 164685 KEY 1 19 161375 FUSE ... . 3
7 164697 COVER ... 1 20 162836 STRAP . .. 1
8 164881 TUMBLERSWITCH .................. 1 21 164868 FUSE ... . 2
9 164709 SIGN ... 1 22 164879 SYMBOL ... 1
10 164882 TUMBLERSWITCH .................. 1 23 164710 SYMBOL ... 1
11 164708 SIGN ... 1 24 164884 TUMBLERSWITCH .................. 1
12 164883 SWITCHO-1 ... ... 2 25 164871 SYMBOL ... 1
13 164692 COVER ... 5 26 164872 FUSE ... . 1

Printed in U.S.A. 99 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - ELECTRICAL, RELAY PLATE

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 164265 PLATEFORRELAY 1 ................ 2 12 651507 SHCSHS M6-1X2088 .............. 3
02 164266 PLATEFORRELAY 2 ................ 1 13 161660 WASHER/GR A6.4 ZODIN125 ....... 10
03 164267 PROPORTIONAL SENSITIVITY . ....... 1 14 164908 SCREW ... ... 2
04 164276 RELAY (5-8SEC.) ...t 1 15 161673 RING/SNAPS4 . ....... ... ...t 2
05 164278 STROKE LIMIT CONTROLLER ........ 2 16 161658 WASHER/GR A4.3ZODIN125 ....... 10
06 160891 RELAY .. 1 17 161632 RING/COPPER . ...t 2
07 160889 RELAY .. 1 18 656092 CSM6-1.0X12C88 ................ 1
08 161103 RELAY .. 1 19 656047 HNM6-1.0...........cc i, 1
09 162860 SCREW ... ... 8 20 164914 NUT 8
10 161675 RING/SNAPS6 ... 12 21 164867 COUNTER FOR WORKING HOURS ... 5
11 161666 WASHER/GR A6.4 ZO DIN9021 ....... 4 22 164287 CONTROLUNIT ... 1

908171/AP0701 100 Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - ELECTRICAL, LIGHTS

Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 161381  INTEGRATEDLIGHT ................. 1 06 161675  RING/SNAPS6 .........coovivirannnns 8
02 161367 HALOGENLAMP ... L 07 161666  WASHER/GR A 6.4 ZO DIN9O21 ... ... 8
03 160883  LIGHTCOVER ...........covvvinnnns 2

04 161614  NUT/CAGEM6 .. . 8 08 651501  SHCSHSM4-0.7X308.8 ............ 4
05 656149  CSM6-1.0X16C88 ........covvnn... 8 09 160537  WORKINGLIGHT ...t 2

Printed in U.S.A. 101 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - ELECTRICAL, BOOM WORK LIGHT

Ref. Part
No. No.
01 160951
02 160952
03 161669
04 161640

908171/AP0701

102

Ref.
No.

05
06
07
08

Part
No.

164275
162002
162852
651391

Qty.

Description Req.
HARNESSWIRING .................. 1
PLUG ... 1
CONNECTOR . ... 1
CSM10-15X20C88 ............... 1

Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - TOOL KIT

,
H
|
an

(
A

\ / | \__v_/
3 4 ]
Ref. Part Qty. Ref. Part Qty.
No. No. Description Req. No. No. Description Req.
01 161989 TOOLBAG ... 1 04 161992 GREASEGUN ............ ... ... ... 1
02 161990 SCREW DRIVERS & FLAT SPANNERS . 1 05 161988 TOOLKIT . oo 1
03 161991 HAMMER ...... ... ... i, 1

Printed in U.S.A. 103 908171/AP0701



Index

A

Air cleaner, 52
Auxiliary hydraulics valve, 74

B

Boom arm, 26

Boom cylinder, 75
Boom offset cylinder, 79
Bottom roller, 9

Bucket cylinder, 77

C

Cabin 3, 31

Cabin door, 36
Cabin frame, 29
Cabin frame 2, 30
Cabin mats, 37
Cabin Windows, 34
Chassis covers, 18
Connecting link, 28
Counterweight, 22

D

Decal Locations, 2—7, 154-155
Dipper arm, 27

Dipper cylinder, 76
Distribution block, 70

Double control valve, 65
Dozer blade, 16

Dozer cylinder, 78

Dozer valve, 73

E

Electrical
Battery & mount, 95
Boom work light, 102
Chassis harness, 97
Engine harness, 96
Left armrest, 98
Lights, 101
Relay plate, 100
Right armrest, 99
Engine
Alternator & starter, 43
Fan, water pump & thermostat, 41
Fuel injection system, 46

908171/AP0701 104

Gasket set & hone, 42
Qil filter & pan, 44
Exhaust, 53

F

Fuel pump, 48
Fuel tank, 45

H

Hand controls, 71

Hand throttle, 49

Heater, 38

Heater box, 40

Hood, 23

Hoses
Auxiliary hydraulics, 87
Boom, 90
Boom cylinders, 91
Boom offset cylinder, 85
Check valves, 89
Control valve return lines, 84
Dipper arm, 92, 93
Dozer blade cylinder, 86
Hand controls, 88
Hydraulic pump, 81
Qil cooler, 80
Stall load warning device, 94
Swivel drive, 83
Track drives, 82

Hydraulic oil tank, 55

Hydraulic pump, 56

Hydraulic pump drive, 54

L
Lubrication, 19

M

Main control valve, 62
Main wiring harness, 32
Motor mount, 50

P
Pilot supply unit, 66

R

Radiator, 51
Rear wall, 20

Printed in U.S.A.



Index

S Track tensioner, 12
Rubber track, 15

Seat, 39
Selection valve, 68 Travel valve, 72
Side cover, 21 U
Sliding side window, 35 _
Steel track, 10, 11, 14 Undercarriage
Stop valve, 67 Rubber track, 13
Swivel drive, 61 Steel tra_cks, 8
Swivel joint, 59 Upper carriage, 17
breakdown, 60
V

T Valve, 69
Table Of Contents, 1 Valve body cover, 24
Tank cover, 25
Tool Kit, 103 W
Track drive, 58 Windshield, 33

Printed in U.S.A. 105 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - NUMERICAL INDEX

Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref.
No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No.
119661 02 31 160891 100 06 161227 83 06 161416 08 32
122288 02 32 160893 02 35 161230 86 07 161416 13 32
122735 02 33 160945 08 37 161236 84 03 161416 16 08
135896 02 34 160945 13 37 161236 85 08 161416 28 09
160394 02 30 160948 55 09 161236 87 01 161417 08 30
160409 17 15 160949 55 19 161236 89 01 161417 13 30
160427 41 11 160950 48 04 161238 88 12 161419 8 24
160427 41 16 160951 102 01 161240 81 09 161419 79 12
160427 42 25 160952 102 02 161276 82 16 161420 17 13
160437 66 03 160989 33 21 161276 87 03 161422 17 14
160439 48 15 161057 22 04 161312 81 08 161422 19 06
160488 29 19 161058 21 19 161350 88 09 161422 525
160494 33 11 161059 45 02 161351 84 01 161422 % 32
160495 33 01 161061 21 17 161351 85 09 161422 w26
160496 3 o1 161061 23 14 161358 21 33 161422 92 22
160525 36 02 161061 24 33 161358 24 25 161423 3B 18
160526 30 04 161062 21 24 161363 72 18 161423 61 09
160527 30 05 161062 2 05 161364 9 16 161424 8 19
160530 30 18 161062 24 16 161367 101 02 161425 61 o7
160537 101 09 161064 21 14 161374 99 18 161426 % 10
160611 39 18 161064 23 11 161375 99 19 161426 57 14
160638 08 09 161064 24 30 161376 99 17 121252 22 gj
160638 13 09 161077 38 01 161381 101 01
160639 33 08 161084 29 12 161387 9% 02 161426 66 04
161426 68 10
160639 34 05 161085 29 10 161392 76 36 161426 s 05
160640 33 07 161086 29 14 161392 92 17 161426 03 o7
160640 34 04 161087 29 17 161393 38 14 161497 66 05
160641 33 18 161096 36 05 161393 38 15 161427 68 09
160644 22 18 161102 38 22 161396 34 12 161428 45 09
160658 72 14 161103 100 08 161396 36 10 161429 —
160712 36 09 161104 45 10 161411 16 07 161429 61 10
160713 36 08 161113 50 06 161411 19 05 161430 45 08
160713 45 17 161142 17 06 161411 28 08 161430 66 06
160763 68 08 161155 70 06 161411 92 21 161431 55 13
160764 69 01 161156 67 01 161412 08 31 161433 51 12
160844 45 14 161165 79 04 161412 13 31 161433 55 08
160860 38 17 161170 79 05 161412 26 13 161433 70 05
160860 48 08 161174 60 12 161412 27 12 161443 55 37
160865 08 10 161204 23 09 161412 75 24 161443 57 15
160865 13 10 161204 24 02 161412 76 31 161443 62 12
160882 21 03 161206 17 12 161412 77 25 161443 63 06
160882 23 04 161217 79 06 161412 78 23 161443 65 16
160883 101 03 161220 82 10 161412 79 1 161443 68 14
160886 08 13 161223 85 06 161414 55 07 161443 88 04
160886 13 13 161223 86 08 161415 45 07 161443 93 06
160889 100 07 161225 86 06 161415 55 05 161443 94 06
908171/AP0701 106 Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - NUMERICAL INDEX

Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref.
No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No.
161445 38 20 161585 65 15 161640 73 09 161661 24 36
161445 48 02 161586 57 08 161640 74 10 161661 49 06
161446 55 38 161586 94 28 161640 76 38 161661 53 29
161448 63 05 161589 27 1 161640 77 30 161661 66 09
161448 65 05 161589 28 14 161640 95 06 161663 08 20
161448 66 10 161610 25 16 161640 102 04 161663 13 20
161448 74 07 161611 20 04 161641 20 13 161663 24 27
161450 57 19 161613 38 31 161641 24 15 161663 25 09
161450 59 07 161614 101 04 161642 17 1 161663 51 14
161450 62 05 161615 38 08 161642 20 16 161665 48 14
161450 63 04 161615 39 33 161642 2 1 161666 24 38
161450 68 15 161616 18 10 161642 62 20 161666 51 o7
161450 72 07 161616 20 33 161642 75 29 161666 100 11
161450 93 04 161616 20 1 161642 76 41 161666 101 07
161450 94 04 161616 25 10 161642 77 33 161667 18 08
161453 76 33 161618 33 10 161642 78 29 161667 20 32
161459 59 05 161618 39 21 161643 08 16 161667 2L 29
161461 92 20 161619 20 07 161643 13 16 161667 2409
161463 55 12 161621 22 08 161644 31 15 161667 25 13
161465 88 03 161623 94 23 161645 45 06 161667 8 07
161465 93 05 161624 57 03 161645 50 12 161667 39 36
161465 94 05 161624 70 10 161645 55 04 161667 o119
161467 57 16 161626 20 09 161647 08 41 161668 3L 08
161468 76 35 161627 17 16 161653 22 02 161668 3309
161669 08 19

161468 92 18 161627 22 19 161658 45 13 161660 3 19
161469 76 34 161629 31 02 161658 100 16 161669 0 12
161469 92 19 161632 100 17 161659 21 31 161669 ot 14
161477 48 03 161634 39 40 161659 22 26 161669 s 08
161479 88 02 161635 08 35 161659 49 03 161669 47 e
161482 19 07 161635 13 35 161660 21 23 161669 49 27
161496 38 21 161635 57 06 161660 22 21 161669 50 08
161501 57 11 161637 08 07 161660 24 19 161669 51 24
161501 57 21 161637 08 22 161660 24 23 161669 54 o4
161502 61 19 161637 13 07 161660 38 1 161669 55 23
161504 48 05 161637 13 22 161660 38 30 161669 62 17
161507 57 09 161640 08 23 161660 39 25 161669 65 03
161508 57 20 161640 13 23 161660 49 13 161669 72 09
161514 57 13 161640 25 18 161660 67 05 161669 73 08
161514 65 06 161640 39 30 161660 68 13 161669 74 09
161567 66 02 161640 47 66 161660 69 04 161669 102 03
161574 57 12 161640 49 28 161660 71 12 161670 17 10
161577 55 16 161640 50 09 161660 100 13 161670 20 15
161579 55 20 161640 54 05 161661 21 07 161670 22 10
161583 26 05 161640 55 24 161661 21 10 161670 45 05
161584 79 10 161640 55 29 161661 23 08 161670 50 11
161585 57 10 161640 72 10 161661 23 15 161670 55 03
Printed in U.S.A. 107 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - NUMERICAL INDEX

Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref.
No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No.
161670 62 19 161844 31 03 162122 55 35 162791 20 02
161670 70 09 161848 39 22 162122 70 08 162794 22 17
161670 76 42 161921 29 05 162203 21 08 162795 29 13
161670 77 34 161923 29 08 162239 69 07 162796 29 15
161670 78 28 161929 21 28 162240 69 08 162797 29 03
161672 28 19 161929 22 15 162241 68 01 162798 29 21
161672 54 07 161929 24 24 162242 68 02 162807 31 04
161673 45 12 161941 33 06 162243 68 03 162812 34 07
161673 100 15 161949 30 03 162244 68 04 162813 36 15
161674 21 30 161965 02 01 162245 68 05 162824 02 16
161674 48 13 161966 02 02 162246 68 06 162825 0z 17
161675 19 03 161967 02 03 162247 69 06 162832 0z 18
161675 21 22 161969 02 04 162248 69 09 162835 38 13
161675 22 07 161970 02 05 162388 25 02 162836 9 20
161675 24 18 161974 36 21 162389 21 12 162839 29 28
161675 24 37 161981 02 06 162398 49 21 162849 9r 02
161675 38 10 161982 02 o7 162444 88 08 162851 % 03
161675 38 29 161985 02 08 162445 85 05 162852 102 07
161675 39 24 161986 02 09 162445 86 10 162859 93 18
161675 51 06 161987 02 10 162446 88 06 162859 94 18
161675 67 04 161988 103 05 162447 88 11 122228 12040 52
161675 69 03 161989 103 01 162449 02 11
161675 71 11 161990 103 02 162450 02 12 162864 303
161675 100 10 161991 103 03 162451 02 13 igzzgj 2‘; ;i
161675 101 06 161992 103 04 162452 02 14 162924 0 10
161676 08 29 162002 102 06 162453 02 15 162924 3 20
161676 13 29 162006 29 26 162494 65 08 162975 36 18
161676 18 07 162015 38 04 162504 45 16 162928 s 14
161676 20 31 162016 23 17 162504 47 59 162908 07 13
161676 21 06 162017 51 04 162601 33 19 162929 s 19
161676 23 07 162018 30 02 162602 33 02 162957 g5 o7
161676 24 08 162018 34 09 162603 33 03 162957 86 09
161676 24 35 162022 47 67 162604 21 26 162960 82 15
161676 25 12 162022 49 29 162604 22 13 163001 55 34
161676 38 06 162022 94 24 162604 24 21 163062 90 06
161676 39 07 162027 72 16 162605 38 03 163063 75 28
161676 51 23 162027 73 13 162607 29 22 163063 90 07
161676 53 15 162029 30 06 162675 21 04 163068 08 33
161677 20 06 162033 33 04 162675 23 05 163068 13 33
161691 20 08 162035 30 22 162716 21 02 163068 59 01
161722 19 01 162036 31 05 162716 23 03 163071 78 32
161728 39 05 162045 49 17 162716 24 39 163074 17 08
161730 39 16 162062 48 07 162737 29 25 163082 90 01
161732 97 03 162064 38 16 162738 39 04 163090 92 08
161764 72 15 162064 48 09 162751 12 13 163098 70 01
161764 73 12 162072 21 09 162751 15 13 163115 57 17
908171/AP0701 108 Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - NUMERICAL INDEX

Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref.
No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No.
163115 59 09 163364 67 02 164127 09 05 164159 12 04
163116 57 18 163365 70 04 164128 09 04 164159 15 04
163157 20 19 163366 70 02 164129 09 02 164160 12 03
163164 25 01 163367 65 14 164130 09 01 164160 15 03
163177 10 02 163373 91 05 164131 10 11 164161 12 02
163178 09 03 163373 92 04 164132 10 08 164161 15 02
163178 10 03 163375 79 09 164133 10 01 164162 12 01
163179 10 04 163376 90 08 164134 1 10 164163 12 20
163182 10 07 163377 76 43 164135 1 09 164163 15 20
163184 10 09 163377 77 35 164136 11 08 164164 15 18
163185 10 10 163377 90 09 164137 1 07 164165 15 01
163205 16 05 163379 91 06 164138 11 06 164166 14 02
163209 81 02 163379 92 03 164139 1 05 164167 14 03
163211 62 14 163379 93 20 164140 11 04 164168 14 04
163288 88 o1 163379 94 27 164141 1 03 164169 14 05
163292 8L 05 163634 39 08 164142 1 02 164170 14 06
163299 82 o1 163918 81 06 164143 1 o1 164171 1407
163304 85 04 163973 02 19 164144 12 21 164172 14 08
163310 83 01 163974 02 20 164144 15 21 164173 1409
163319 92 10 163975 02 21 164145 12 19 164174 1410
163322 92 05 163976 02 22 164145 15 19 164175 44
163323 91 09 163977 02 23 164146 12 18 1balre 412
163324 91 07 163978 02 24 164147 12 17 Loatrr 08 24
163327 92 06 163979 02 25 164147 15 17 igji;g 22 ij
163335 82 11 163980 02 26 164148 12 16 164180 13 s
163335 87 04 164110 13 05 164148 15 16 164181 o 16
163338 30 25 164111 08 27 164149 12 15 164182 09 20
163343 45 1 164111 13 27 164149 15 15 164184 31 1
163345 24 32 164112 08 26 164150 12 14 164185 31 13
163348 19 04 164112 13 26 164150 15 14 164187 29 27
163348 49 24 164113 08 17 164151 12 12 164188 0 20
163349 17 05 164113 13 17 164151 15 12 164168 a1 19
163351 70 07 164114 13 1 164152 12 1 164189 55 18
163352 78 30 164114 14 o1 164152 15 11 164190 08 04
163352 79 08 164115 13 08 164153 12 10 164190 13 o4
163354 78 31 164116 08 08 164153 15 10 164190 58 01
163354 79 13 164117 13 03 164154 12 09 164191 58 07
163355 59 08 164118 08 05 164154 15 09 164192 58 08
163356 59 06 164119 08 1 164155 12 08 164193 55 17
163356 61 17 164120 08 03 164155 15 08 164194 60 08
163357 59 03 164121 09 1 164156 12 07 164195 58 06
163358 59 02 164122 09 10 164156 15 07 164196 58 05
163359 62 07 164123 09 09 164157 12 06 164197 17 23
163359 70 03 164124 09 08 164157 15 06 164198 20 01
163360 65 07 164125 09 07 164158 12 05 164199 20 05
163364 65 09 164126 09 06 164158 15 05 164200 45 01
Printed in U.S.A. 109 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - NUMERICAL INDEX

Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref.
No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No.
164201 55 01 164242 13 14 164300 49 18 164340 52 08
164202 25 06 164243 11 11 164301 49 07 164341 44 07
164203 25 04 164244 10 05 164302 49 14 164342 53 02
164204 25 03 164245 10 06 164303 49 1 164343 53 06
164205 25 05 164248 71 17 164304 49 04 164344 53 08
164206 21 01 164249 71 16 164305 38 34 164345 53 10
164207 22 16 164259 29 29 164306 52 06 164346 53 11
164208 24 06 164260 29 01 164307 52 07 164347 53 12
164209 20 18 164261 31 06 164308 42 09 164348 42 13
164210 25 20 164262 31 09 164309 41 05 164348 53 03
164211 25 19 164263 37 1 164310 51 02 164349 4215
164212 17 o1 164264 37 12 164311 51 28 164349 53 09
164213 18 01 164265 100 01 164312 42 33 164350 53 01
164214 18 02 164266 100 02 164313 44 15 164351 53 05
164215 18 04 164267 100 03 164314 42 02 164352 3 04
164216 18 05 164269 49 01 164315 44 05 164353 4216
164217 18 03 164273 95 07 164316 43 10 164353 53 18
164218 24 01 164274 95 08 164316 44 06 164354 53 19
164219 23 01 164275 97 05 164316 52 11 164355 53 20
164220 55 15 164275 102 05 164317 42 34 164356 53 16
164221 22 01 164276 100 04 164317 44 10 164357 3
164222 18 09 164277 93 19 164318 44 04 164358 aa 14
164359 44 13

164223 24 12 164277 94 26 164319 42 03
164360 41 01

164224 24 1 164278 100 05 164319 44 08
164361 41 03
164225 24 10 164279 96 01 164320 42 1 164362 " op
164226 95 02 164280 97 01 164320 53 26 164363 a1
164227 95 03 164281 99 01 164321 42 12 164364 s 19
164228 95 04 164282 98 01 164321 53 27 164364 4 19
164229 20 35 164283 98 02 164322 52 01 164365 17
164230 20 36 164284 97 04 164323 52 02 164365 2 20
164231 55 26 164285 99 02 164324 52 15 164366 46 05
164232 55 36 164286 98 03 164325 52 14 164367 47 53
164233 55 25 164287 100 22 164326 52 12 164368 47 54
164234 55 27 164288 52 16 164327 52 10 164369 47 47
164235 16 01 164289 51 10 164328 52 04 164370 47 49
164236 08 01 164290 51 08 164329 52 03 164371 47 50
164236 13 01 164291 50 05 164330 41 12 164372 47 52
164237 08 21 164292 50 02 164331 53 25 164373 47 51
164237 13 21 164293 50 01 164332 53 24 164374 43 o1
164238 08 38 164294 50 04 164333 42 10 164375 43 02
164239 08 40 164295 53 13 164334 53 21 164376 43 03
164240 08 39 164296 51 03 164335 52 13 164377 43 04
164241 08 02 164297 50 03 164336 53 23 164378 43 06
164241 13 02 164298 47 63 164337 52 09 164379 43 07
164241 17 17 164298 49 25 164338 52 05 164380 43 08
164242 08 14 164299 20 34 164339 53 28 164381 43 09
908171/AP0701 110 Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - NUMERICAL INDEX

Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref.
No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No.
164382 43 13 164422 47 44 164464 78 20 164503 71 04
164383 43 14 164423 46 36 164465 79 01 164504 71 08
164384 43 12 164424 46 37 164466 51 01 164505 71 03
164385 43 11 164425 46 38 164467 90 02 164506 71 05
164386 42 01 164426 46 39 164468 90 03 164507 71 07
164387 41 25 164427 46 40 164469 90 05 164508 71 06
164387 42 04 164428 47 56 164470 90 04 164509 72 02
164388 42 05 164429 47 55 164471 57 01 164509 73 02
164389 42 08 164430 46 03 164472 92 02 164509 74 02
164390 42 17 164431 41 08 164473 92 01 164510 72 03
164391 41 09 164432 41 04 164474 91 03 164510 73 03
164391 42 18 164433 41 06 164475 92 09 164510 74 03
164392 2 21 164434 41 07 164476 91 01 164511 304
164392 47 43 164435 41 13 164477 75 26 164511 4 04
164393 42 2 164436 41 24 164478 77 29 164512 305
164393 46 22 164437 4 23 164479 76 37 164512 74 05
164394 42 24 164438 41 22 164480 55 31 164513 2 04
164395 42 26 164439 4 21 164481 62 13 164514 205
164396 42 28 164440 41 14 164482 51 21 164515 64 09
164397 42 32 164441 41 15 164483 51 20 164516 64 05
164398 47 46 164442 41 20 164484 93 12 164517 64 U
164399 46 04 164443 43 19 164484 94 12 164518 o4 02
164400 46 07 164444 43 18 164485 93 1 164519 o4 03
164401 46 08 164445 43 20 164485 94 1 164520 64 04
164521 64 13

164402 46 09 164446 43 15 164486 94 21 164522 S
164402 46 12 164447 43 16 164487 91 04 164523 64 10
164403 46 10 164448 43 17 164488 91 02 164504 61 06
164404 46 11 164449 47 68 164489 56 01 16455 64 1o
164405 46 26 164450 44 01 164490 62 01 164526 64 14
164406 46 13 164451 27 16 164490 63 07 164527 55 o4
164406 46 24 164452 27 17 164490 64 01 164528 55 06
164407 46 14 164453 27 01 164491 65 01 164529 56 07
164408 46 16 164454 28 01 164492 71 o1 164530 56 02
164409 46 18 164455 28 03 164493 71 02 164531 56 03
164410 46 21 164456 28 02 164494 72 01 164532 56 05
164411 46 23 164457 26 01 164495 54 02 164533 61 1
164412 46 25 164458 17 02 164496 54 01 164534 94 20
164413 46 27 164459 28 20 164497 73 01 164535 71 13
164414 46 28 164460 27 18 164497 74 01 164535 72 17
164415 46 29 164461 28 17 164498 93 01 164535 73 14
164416 46 30 164461 77 27 164498 94 01 164535 74 1
164417 46 31 164462 27 14 164499 17 20 164536 94 19
164418 46 32 164462 76 30 164499 61 01 164537 66 11
164419 46 33 164463 26 15 164500 66 01 164538 65 11
164420 46 35 164463 75 31 164501 81 01 164539 65 12
164421 47 45 164464 16 09 164502 63 03 164540 61 02
Printed in U.S.A. 111 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - NUMERICAL INDEX

Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref.
No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No.
164541 61 04 164572 75 14 164602 77 24 164646 17 28
164542 61 12 164572 77 14 164603 77 12 164646 51 26
164543 61 13 164573 75 15 164604 78 04 164647 17 27
164544 61 14 164573 77 15 164605 78 05 164648 51 25
164545 61 20 164574 75 16 164606 78 07 164649 61 03
164546 63 08 164574 77 16 164607 78 08 164650 61 05
164547 64 08 164575 75 17 164608 78 09 164651 49 05
164548 61 21 164575 77 17 164609 78 01 164652 02 00
164549 75 01 164576 75 18 164610 78 02 164653 7w 32
164550 75 02 164576 77 18 164611 78 19 164653 w28
164551 75 33 164577 75 19 164612 75 03 164654 %6 27
164552 76 01 164577 77 19 164612 77 03 164655 8 25
164553 76 02 164578 75 20 164613 76 03 164659 213
164554 76 26 164578 77 20 164614 78 03 164660 2 12
164555 77 01 164579 75 21 164615 78 12 164661 [
164556 77 02 164579 77 21 164616 56 08 164662 4 09
164557 77 22 164580 76 04 164617 56 09 164663 ar 48
164558 79 02 164581 76 05 164618 56 10 164664 46 15
164559 79 03 164582 76 06 164619 16 02 164665 a6 L7
164560 75 04 164583 76 07 164620 27 08 164666 4229
164560 77 04 164584 76 08 164621 27 02 164667 2135
164560 78 06 164585 76 09 164622 28 10 164667 22l
164561 75 05 164586 76 10 164623 28 04 164667 244l
164561 77 05 164587 76 12 164624 28 05 122225 22 5‘11'
164562 75 06 164588 76 13 164625 26 09 164670 0 17
164562 77 06 164589 76 14 164626 26 10 164670 0 o
164563 75 07 164589 78 10 164627 26 02 164671 4 03
164563 77 07 164590 76 15 164628 26 08 164672 4 06
164564 75 22 164590 78 1 164629 17 04 164673 20 18
164564 76 28 164591 76 16 164630 28 06 164674 20 09
164564 78 21 164591 78 13 164631 17 07 164674 % 19
164565 75 23 164592 76 17 164632 27 15 164675 0 o1
164565 76 29 164592 78 14 164632 28 13 164676 29 02
164565 78 22 164593 76 18 164633 20 21 164677 29 04
164566 75 08 164593 78 15 164634 20 27 164678 29 07
164566 77 08 164594 76 19 164635 20 26 164679 30 07
164567 75 09 164594 78 16 164636 20 25 164680 30 08
164567 77 09 164595 76 20 164637 23 02 164681 30 11
164568 75 10 164595 78 17 164638 20 24 164682 31 17
164568 77 10 164596 76 21 164639 20 23 164683 o9 30
164569 75 1 164596 78 18 164640 20 22 164684 35 02
164569 76 1 164597 76 22 164641 20 28 164685 99 06
164569 77 1 164598 76 23 164642 20 29 164686 30 12
164570 75 12 164599 76 24 164643 78 26 164687 32 03
164571 75 13 164600 76 25 164644 17 25 164688 36 23
164571 77 13 164601 77 23 164645 51 27 164689 36 20
908171/AP0701 112 Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - NUMERICAL INDEX

Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref.
No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No.
164689 37 09 164732 37 01 164778 42 27 164818 86 03
164690 22 23 164733 36 13 164779 42 31 164819 85 01
164691 31 25 164734 37 06 164780 60 09 164820 81 03
164691 33 12 164735 37 07 164781 60 10 164822 83 07
164692 99 13 164736 37 02 164782 60 07 164823 86 02
164693 99 14 164738 29 1 164783 60 11 164824 86 04
164694 99 15 164739 29 31 164784 60 03 164825 86 05
164695 99 03 164740 29 32 164785 60 02 164826 8 03
164696 30 16 164741 30 14 164786 60 01 164827 47 61
164697 99 07 164742 30 19 164787 60 05 164828 85 02
164698 21 34 164743 30 21 164788 65 13 164829 91 08
164698 22 22 164744 31 23 164789 19 08 164830 92 12
164698 24 40 164744 33 16 164790 84 05 164831 92 13
164699 39 02 164744 34 15 164790 88 14 164832 82 06
164700 36 06 164744 35 04 164791 88 13 164833 82 07
164701 36 07 164745 31 24 164792 84 04 164834 82 08
164704 42 06 164745 33 17 164792 88 16 164835 oL 10
164705 42 07 164745 34 16 164793 84 06 164836 83 03
164706 68 07 164745 35 05 164794 82 13 164837 82 03
164707 39 03 164746 31 10 164795 88 07 164838 8 10
164708 99 1 164747 32 01 164796 82 12 164839 83 04
164709 99 09 164748 32 02 164797 88 15 164840 92 14
164841 92 15
164710 99 23 164749 34 02 164798 88 05 Leagdo SR
164711 49 20 164750 34 11 164799 88 10
164712 49 19 164751 34 13 164800 87 02 igj::; ZI gg
164713 21 25 164752 34 17 164801 93 14 164844 o 1
164713 22 12 164753 34 18 164801 94 14 164845 80 o1
164713 24 20 164754 37 10 164802 82 05 164846 9 16
164714 45 03 164755 37 13 164803 82 04 164847 80 02
164715 42 30 164756 40 01 164804 84 02 164848 02 29
164716 42 23 164757 40 02 164805 93 17 164848 81 11
164716 47 4 164758 40 03 164805 94 17 164849 82 14
164716 47 42 164759 3 01 164806 83 05 164850 80 03
164717 46 19 164760 36 11 164807 93 15 164851 51 13
164717 46 20 164761 36 24 164807 94 15 164853 02 27
164717 46 34 164762 37 03 164808 93 16 164854 02 28
164718 46 02 164763 37 05 164808 94 16 164854 33 20
164719 44 03 164764 37 04 164809 94 25 164855 30 27
164724 38 26 164765 37 08 164810 81 07 164862 30 26
164725 38 24 164770 33 13 164811 47 58 164862 36 22
164726 38 27 164771 29 06 164812 47 60 164863 48 06
164727 38 25 164772 34 10 164813 81 04 164864 65 10
164728 46 06 164774 30 23 164814 82 02 164865 17 26
164729 24 04 164775 31 01 164815 82 09 164867 100 21
164730 24 03 164776 31 18 164816 61 06 164868 99 21
164731 38 02 164777 35 01 164817 86 01 164869 93 02
Printed in U.S.A. 113 908171/AP0701



GE1202 - NUMERICAL INDEX

Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref.
No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No.
164869 94 02 164911 94 09 164945 72 06 651391 13 15
164870 93 03 164912 17 21 164945 73 06 651391 24 13
164870 94 03 164913 68 11 164945 74 06 651391 50 13
164871 99 25 164914 100 20 164946 62 09 651391 62 16
164872 99 26 164915 49 22 164947 61 18 651391 72 08
164873 95 01 164916 20 37 164948 61 16 651391 73 07
164878 99 05 164917 26 07 164949 47 62 651391 74 08
164879 99 22 164917 27 07 164950 47 57 651391 102 08
164880 38 33 164917 28 12 164951 58 02 651393 20 11
164881 99 08 164918 95 05 164952 55 32 651393 25 15
164882 99 10 164919 17 19 164953 51 29 651393 55 22
164883 99 12 164920 17 22 164954 71 14 651393 [
164884 99 24 164921 45 15 164955 71 15 651393 7310
164889 99 04 164922 26 04 164956 26 03 651395 08 34
164890 38 12 164922 27 04 164957 27 03 651395 13 3
164890 38 23 164923 27 10 164958 27 09 651396 24 26
164891 48 10 164923 28 16 164958 28 15 651396 25 07
164891 8 1 164924 45 18 164959 28 07 651396 54 03
164892 88 17 164924 55 14 164960 16 03 651396 6215
164893 31 22 164925 55 33 164961 17 03 651402 25 14
164893 33 15 164926 61 08 164962 38 28 651403 8114
164893 34 14 164927 62 11 164963 51 09 651404 2017
164893 35 03 164928 54 08 164964 52 17 651404 %010
164894 37 14 164929 62 10 164965 49 08 651405 tr 09
651405 20 14

164895 49 23 164930 48 01 164966 55 30 651406 50 10
164896 19 09 164931 62 21 164967 16 04 651408 0 14
164897 94 22 164932 58 03 164968 27 05 651408 0 1
164898 49 02 164933 62 06 164969 39 10 651409 %0 12
164899 79 07 164934 55 21 164970 39 1 651411 20 20
164900 08 12 164935 62 04 164971 39 12 651420 2 03
164900 08 42 164935 62 08 164972 39 13 651422 21 13
164900 13 12 164936 62 03 164973 39 14 651424 36 14
164901 26 06 164937 58 04 164974 39 15 651424 38 09
164901 27 06 164937 63 01 164975 39 19 651424 38 32
164901 28 1 164938 62 02 164976 39 20 651425 30 09
164902 26 11 164938 63 02 164977 39 27 651426 9 12
164903 49 09 164939 94 07 164978 39 28 651427 69 02
164904 36 16 164940 57 07 164979 39 29 651432 25 17
164905 55 06 164941 93 08 164980 39 32 651433 22 20
164906 49 15 164941 94 08 164981 39 34 651445 48 16
164907 30 13 164942 93 13 164982 39 35 651446 39 39
164908 100 14 164942 94 13 164983 40 05 651448 24 29
164909 17 18 164943 92 07 164984 40 06 651448 36 12
164910 08 36 164944 92 23 164985 40 07 651448 39 31
164910 13 36 164945 61 15 164986 39 09 651448 51 15
164911 93 09 164945 71 09 651391 08 15 651448 75 27
908171/AP0701 114 Printed in U.S.A.



GE1202 - NUMERICAL INDEX

Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref. Part Page Ref.
No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No. No.
651448 76 39 651487 08 18 656017 76 40 656105 20 39
651448 77 31 651487 13 18 656017 77 32 656105 66 07
651449 16 06 651494 28 18 656047 22 14 656110 39 37
651449 31 16 651497 08 06 656047 49 10 656110 66 08
651449 50 15 651497 13 06 656047 100 19 656110 93 10
651451 26 12 651497 54 06 656048 34 08 656110 94 10
651456 ¥}/ 17 651501 101 08 656048 39 38 656116 21 16
651457 2121 651502 20 10 656048 49 16 656116 23 13
651457 24 22 651503 48 12 656048 53 14 656122 22 09
651457 30 15
651505 22 25 656092 30 24 656148 57 02
651457 sl 2l 651507 71 10 656092 39 23 656149 21 21
22122; 2? ﬁ 651507 100 12 656092 51 05 656149 22 06
651458 5 o4 651509 19 02 656092 100 18 656149 24 17
651458 30 17 651515 08 28 656093 20 30 656149 29 23
651459 o 15 651515 13 28 656093 21 18 656149 101 05
651459 23 12 651517 39 26 656093 23 16 656172 67 03
651459 o4 31 656001 18 06 656093 24 34 425-36172 51 17
651460 20 03 656001 20 38 656093 31 07 425-36171 51 16
651461 71 18 656001 21 20 656093 38 05 425-36131 53 22
651466 33 05 656001 25 11 656093 51 18 425-36121 44 02
651473 47 64 656001 39 06 656094 21 05 425-36117 43 05
651473 49 26 656001 51 22 656094 23 06 425-36115 46 01
651475 50 07 656016 62 18 656094 24 07 425-36085 44 12
651475 65 02 656016 78 27 656100 21 32 425-34683 41 10
651476 57 05 656017 45 04 656100 23 10 425-34652 42 14
651480 55 28 656017 55 02 656100 24 05 425-34652 53 07
651483 17 24 656017 75 30 656102 51 11 425-34635 44 11
Printed in U.S.A. 115 908171/AP0701



NOTES

908171/AP0701 116 Printed in U.S.A.



TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS

NOTE: Use these torque values when tightening GEHL hardware (excluding: Locknuts and Self-
tapping, Thread Forming and Sheet Metal Screws) unless specified otherwise.
All torque values are in Lb-Ft except those marked with an * which are Lb-In
(For metric torque value Nm, multiply Lb-Ft value by 1.355 or Lb-In value by 0.113)
(To convert Nm to Lb—Ft multiply by 0.738)

Unified Grade 2 Q Grade 5 @ Grade8 €0
National Thread Dry Lubed Dry Lubed Dry Lubed
8-32 19* 14* 30* 22* 41* 31*
8-36 20* 15* 31* 23* 43* 32*
10-24 27* 21* 43* 32* 60* 45*
10-32 31* 23* 49% 36* 68* 51*
1/4-20 66* 50* 9 75*% 12 9
1/4-28 76* 56* 10 86* 14 10
5/16-18 11 9 17 13 o5 18
5/16-24 12 19 14 20
3/8-16 20 15 30 23 45 35

3/8-24 23 17 35 25 50
7/16-14 32 24 50 35 70 55
7/16-20 36 27 55 40 80 60
1/2-13 50 35 75 55 110 80
1/2-20 55 40 90 65 120 90
9/16-12 70 55 110 80 150 110
9/16-18 80 60 120 90 170 130
5/8-11 100 75 150 110 220 170
5/8-18 110 85 180 130 240 180
3/4-10 175 130 260 200 380 280
3/4-16 200 150 300 220 420 320
7/8-9 170 125 430 320 600 460
7/8-14 180 140 470 360 660 500
1-8 250 190 640 480 900 680
1-14 270 210 710 530 1000 740
Metric Grade 8.8 Grade 10.9 Grade 12.9
Course Thread Dry Lubed Dry Lubed Dry Lubed
M6-1 8 6 11 8 13.5 10
M8-1.25 19 14 27 20 325 24
M10-1.5 37.5 28 53 39 64 47
M12-1.75 65 48 91.5 67.5 111.5 82
M14-2 103.5 76.5 145.5 108 176.5 131
M16-2 158.5 117.5 223.5 165.5 271 200




GeHU

Gehl Company 143 Water Street, P.O. Box 179, West Bend, WI 53095-0179, U.S.A.

908171/AP0701 ©2001 GEHL Company. All rights reserved. Printed in U.S.A.



